


Copyright City of Calgary

PREFACE

The City of Calgary Archives is a section of the City Clerk's Department. The
Archives was established in 1981. The description system currently in use was
established in 1991. The Archives Society of Alberta has endorsed the use of the
Bureau of Canadian Archivists' Rules for Archival Description as the standard of
archival description to be used in Alberta's archival repositories. In acting upon the
recommendations of the Society, the City of Calgary Archives will endeavour to use
RAD whenever possible and to subsequently adopt new rules as they are announced
by the Bureau.

The focus of the City of Calgary Archives' descriptive system is the series level
and, consequently, RAD has been adapted to meet the descriptive needs of that level.
RAD will eventually be used to describe archival records at the fonds level.

The City of Calgary Archives creates inventories of records of private agencies
as the basic structural finding aid to private records. Private records include a broad
range of material such as office records of elected municipal officials, records of boards
and commissions funded in part or wholly by the City of Calgary, records of other
organizations which function at the municipal level, as well as personal papers of
individuals. All of these records are collected because of their close relationship to the
records of the civic government, and are subject to formal donor agreements.

Personal papers, included in the general category of Private Records, are
described in Registers. These Registers are similar in purpose and content to an
inventory, but take into account the characteristics which distinguish such collections
from records.

The search pattern for information in private records is to translate inquiries into
terms of type of activity, to link activity with agencies which are classified according to
activity, to peruse the appropriate inventories to identify pertinent records series, and
then to locate these series, or parts thereof, through the location register. Inventories of
private records can also be accessed through the inventory of any civic department to
which it might happen to be linked.

Existing inventories of private records are revised as additions of records are
received and described at the Archives.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

INTRODUCTION

The Olympic Photograph Collection described in this inventory includes
approximately 6 metres of material which came into the custody of the City of Calgary
Archives along with the rest of the records of OCQO’88, the organizing committee for the
1988 Olympic Winter Games, held in Calgary 1988 February 13-28. These images
were held at the Olympic Hall of Fame but transferred to the City Archives in the fall of
1989; some individual images had remained in the Public Information Department of

The City where they were used in the publication of the Official Report, but they were

later transferred to the Archives. The City Archives is responsible for describing and
providing reference for this material. The photograph collection has consistently been

among the most widely used and requested of these Olympic records.

This inventory was prepared by Donna Kynaston in 1991. Two databases were
established using Marcon software, one at the series level (including some file and item
details for the smaller series) and one at the file level (including some item identification)
for the larger series. The inventory was updated in 1996 and in 1998 by Glennda

Leslie.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
The City of Calgary Archives would like to thank the Calgary Olympic Bid Committee

2002 for its generous support in the publication of this inventory.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

ADMINISTRATIVE HISTORY

The photo images described in this inventory form part of the OCO’88
Communications Group fonds; they are a semi-artificial fonds drawn from the
Communications Group. The administrative history for that Group, particularly the part
dealing with the Information Services Division, will be applicable to these records. The
parts dealing with the Community Relations Division and the Products and Advertising
Division will be of some use as well.

The custodial history of these records is relatively straightforward. Photo images
were initially the responsibility of the Information Services Division, which hired a
photographer (Larry Fisher) on an hourly basis, and then in 1986 on a yearly retainer.
Also in 1986, the responsibility for cataloguing and filing the photo imagess was
transferred to the Products and Advertising Division. In 1987 Information Services
again took on the work associated with producing, storing and referring to the imagess.
This work was done in the Information Office in the Main Press Centre.

Two more photographers (Mike Ridewood and Pat Price) were hired during the
Games themselves . The photo images were used by the media and for the Official
Report to the International Olympic Committee, as well as by other organizations and

individuals.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The Olympic Photograph Collection consists of approximately 40,000 photo
images (prints, transparencies and negatives) created or commissioned by the
Communications Group, one of the six Groups which made up OCO. Most of them are
from the Information Services Division. Some, mostly duplicates of those from
Information Services, are from Products and Advertising and from Community
Relations.

All of this material is in English. Most of the images are in colour, the
transparencies are 35mm and enclosed in slide cases, and photo prints are 8 x 10" or
smaller. Some of what are referred to as negatives are in fact internegatives made from
transparencies. This material is in very good physical condition.

These photo images were commissioned and created for the purposes of
publicizing the 1988 Olympic Winter Games before they occurred, of educating people
about the Games, and of documenting preparation for the Games and the Games
themselves. OCO'88 used them as research material and as a record of its activities.

There are no access restrictions to any of these photo images. They were
commissioned with the intention of publicizing and documenting the 1988 Olympic
Winter Games, and as such were always meant to be generally open to viewing.
Copyright belonged in almost all cases to OCQO'88, which transferred it to the City of
Calgary Archives, and the usual copyright restrictions apply. The photo images to

which OCQO'88 did not hold copyright are marked as such.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

This is in effect a closed fonds. However, not every image in every series has
come to the Archives, in some cases because OCQO’88 selected and used only the
better examples, and in some cases because images were mislaid at some point. It is
possible that images may still arrive from various sources to fill in some of the blanks.

OCO'88 librarians created a detailed filing and numbering system for these photo
images, and this original order and system of description has been maintained in this
inventory. In almost all cases except in Series | (1988 Negatives), each image is
numbered separately. The first set of numbers indicates the series, the second the "file"
and the third the item. Therefore, 110.06.0001 indicates the first image in the Olympic
Speed Skating Oval file of Series XXIX (Venues - 110). There are 28 similar identifiable
series. Some, such as Series XXVI Sports (210) and Series XXIX Venues (110), are
very large, while others are very small. Only some of the photographers of these
images are identified. A given span of photograph numbers for a particular file or series
does not indicate that there are imagess for every number within that span.

The largest and most significant series described here has a different numbering
system. This is Series | (1988 Negatives), which includes all of the images actually
taken during the Games (the others were taken prior to the Games to publicize and
document the activities of OCO '88 and other related groups and individuals). These
negatives are identified by negative sheet, including a number and the initials of the
photographer responsible. The three photographers represented here are Larry Fisher,
Mike Ridewood and Pat Price. Therefore, PP46 is a sheet of up to 36 negatives taken

by Pat Price. These are arranged by subject, and specific dates are provided in almost


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

all cases.

There is also a small artificial series (XXX), consisting of photo images which
came to the Archives identified by subject but not numbered.

These photo images have been placed in different binders and boxes to
accommodate different formats, so that images from a particular file may be found in
various boxes. All images are contained in Binders 1 to 23 and Boxes 24 to 55
(transparencies in slide form are in 1 to 32, prints, negatives and other transparencies in
33 to 51, and 1988 negatives in 52 to 55). See Appendix | (Box List).

More OCQ’88 photo images may be found throughout the administrative records
of the organizing committee. These are described separately in the inventories for each

of the OCQO’88 administrative Groups.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS

Communications Group, Information Services Division, 1988 Negatives. --
1988.-- Approximately 17,800 photo negatives.

Archival Description: These are the photo images which were actually taken
during the 1988 Olympic Winter Games. Almost all of them are 35mm colour negatives.
Also included are approximately 50 prints and textual material such as start lists. These
images were taken by Mike Ridewood, Larry Fisher and Pat Price, and are all identified
as to photographer; the alphanumeric codes following each file number are the numbers
assigned to each negative sheet by OCO, and the letters in the code indicate one of the
three photographers (PP, MR or LF). File 32-15 (in Box 32) contains alphabetical (by
subject) and numerical (by negative sheet) photographers' shoot lists for each of the
three photographers.

Scope and Content: This material is contained in boxes 52, 53, 54, 55 and 32.
Ten sheets of negatives are missing (see file list).

A file listing follows.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box
52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

File listing:

File

52-01 (PP247-PP249). ABC Studios. February 26, 1988. 60 negatives.

52-02 (MR231). Accreditation Badges. April 15, 1988. 36 negatives, 1
print.

52-03 (MR178, MR180). Calgary - Downtown. February 24, 1988. 37
negatives.

52-04 (PP185). Calgary - Downtown and Pageantry Repairs. February
21, 1988. 14 negatives.

52-05 (MR204). Calgary - Electric Avenue. February 27, 1988.
20 negatives.

52-06 (LF94). Calgary - Pageantry. February 17, 1988. 1 negative.

52-07 (LF11) Calgary - Pageantry - Arts Festival. January 25, 1988.
32 negatives with contact prints.

52-08 (PP39). Calgary - Pageantry - Arts Festival. February 10, 1988.
12 negatives.

52-09 (MRQ7). Calgary - Pageantry being hung along Sarcee Trail.
January 31, 1988. 32 negatives with contact prints.

52-10 (LF20). Calgary - Pageantry being hung on streets by City workers.
January 30, 1988. 20 negatives with contact prints.

52-11 (LF51). Calgary - Pageantry - Downtown on Plus 15. February 11,
1988. 3 negatives.

52-12 (LF03). Calgary - Pageantry - Olympic Way. February 14, 1988.
3 negatives.

52-13 (LF144). Calgary - Pageantry - Repair. February 24, 1988.
4 negatives.

52-14 (PP18). Calgary - Skyline during chinook. February 5, 1988.
5 negatives.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box
52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

File

52-15 (PP309). Calgary - Skyline. February 28, 1988. 2 negatives.

52-16 (LF80). Calgary Athletes Village - Athletes receiving hats.
February 14, 1988. 13 negatives.

52-17 (LF31-LF34). Calgary Athletes Village - Canadian team arrival.
February 6, 1988. 99 negatives. Also includes press release.

52-18 (LF60). Calgary Athletes Village - Concert. February 13, 1988.
26 negatives.

52-19 (LF188, LF189). Calgary Athletes Village - Farewell party.
February 28, 1988. 58 negatives with contact prints.

52-20 (LF46). Calgary Athletes Village - General (artist Ken Wesman).
February 11, 1988. 14 negatives.

52-21 (LF152, LF154, LF168-LF171, LF187). Calgary Athletes Village -
General. February 21, 1988 (LF152, LF154), February 26, 1988
(LF168 - LF171, LF187). 108 negatives.

52-22 (LF17-LF19). Calgary Athletes Village - Interiors. January 29, 1988
(LF17), January 31, 1988 (LF18, LF19). 52 negatives with contac
prints and 3 negatives.

52-23 (LF36, LF37). Calgary Athletes Village - Korea's and Great Britain's
teams arrive. February 7, 1988. 43 negatives.

52-24 (LF173). Calgary Athletes Village - Dr. Joerg Oberhammer
memorial service. February 26, 1988. 7 negatives.

52-25 (MR14, MR15). Calgary Athletes Village - Official opening with
Samaranch. February 5, 1988. 65 negatives. Also includes a
press release.

52-26 (LF155, LF172). Calgary Athletes Village - Village Spirit.
February 20, 1988 (LF155), February 26, 1988 (LF172). 10
negatives.

52-27 (MR162). Calgary Athletes Village - Winning athlete phoning home.
February 22, 1988. 26 negatives.


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

File
52-28 (MR185, MR186, MR136). Calgary Olympic Centre. February 25,
1988. 60 negatives.

52-29 (LF151). Calgary Olympic Centre - 500,000th visitor. February 24,
1988. 35 negatives.

52-30 (PP34). Calgary Philharmonic Orchestra at Porgy and Bess
rehearsal. February 9, 1988. 12 negatives.

52-31 (LF61-LF64, LF79). Calgary Tower - Cauldron lighting. February
13, 1988. 95 negatives.

52-32 (PP95, PP152, PP153, PP176-PP181). Canada Olympic Park -
Aerials. February 19, 1988 (PP95, PP152, PP153), February 21, 1988
(PP176-PP181). 212 negatives and 2 prints.

52-33 (PP228-PP232, PP258). Canada Olympic Park - Ballet. February
25, 1988 (PP228-PP232), February 27, 1988 (PP258). 157
negatives. Also includes start lists.

52-34 (PP254, PP250). Canada Olympic Park - Bobsleigh - General.
February 26, 1988 (PP254), February 27, 1988 (PP260).
28 negatives. Also includes injury report.

52-35 (PP124, PP125, PP127). Canada Olympic Park - Bobsleigh -
Training. February 17, 1988. 107 negatives and 1 print. Also
includes start list.

52-36 (PP77, PP79, PP150, PP151). Canada Olympic Park - Bobsleigh -
Two-man. February 15, 1988 (PP77, PP79), February 19, 1988
(PP150, PP151). 111 negatives. Also includes start list.

52-37 (PP211, PP212, PP255-PP257, PP261-PP263, PP306). Canada
Olympic Park - Bobsleigh - Four-man. February 22, 1988 (PP211,
PP212), February 27, 1988 (PP255-PP257), February 28, 1988
(PP261-PP263, PP306). 250 negatives.

52-38 (MR61, MR62). Canada Olympic Park - Cauldron lighting.
February 13, 1988. 28 negatives (MR62 missing). Includes views
of spectators, Rick Hansen and Olympic Torch brought down hill by
skiers.

10


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

File
52-39 (PP169-PP175). Canada Olympic Park - Disabled giant slalom.
February 21, 1988. 150 negatives and 1 print. Includes start list.

52-40 (LF85, LF100, PP60, PP126, PP128, PP154, PP96, PP182, PP221,
PP288). Canada Olympic Park - General. February 16, 1988
(LF85), February 18, 1988 (LF100), February 13-14, 1988 (PP60),
February 17, 1988 (PP126, PP128), February 19, 1988 (PP154),
February 20, 1988 (PP96), February 21, 1988 (PP182), February
24,1988 (PP221), February 28, 1988 (PP288). 136 negatives
(LF100 is missing).

52-41 (LF59, LF76-LF78). Canada Olympic Park - Hall of Fame opening.
February 12, 1988. All of these negatives are missing.

52-42 (PP73, PP74). Canada Olympic Park - Luge - Men - Singles 1st
and 2" run. February 14, 1988. 70 negatives. Includes start list.

52-43 (PP75, PP76, PP78, PP80). Canada Olympic Park - Luge - Men -
Singles final and 3rd run. February 15, 1988. 139 negatives.
Includes start list.

52-44 (PP132-PP137). Canada Olympic Park - Luge - Women - General.
February 18, 1988. 120 negatives.

52-45 (MR96-MR99). Canada Olympic Park - Luge - Women - Singles.
February 16, 1988. 121 negatives. Includes start lists.

52-46 (PP15, PP16). Canada Olympic Park - Pageantry. February 5,
1988. 50 negatives. Includes hanging banners, Canadian lugers
shovelling the snow run, Chris Wainright and maintenance workers.

52-47 (PP27, PP28). Canada Olympic Park - Pageantry. February 10,
1988. 50 negatives. Includes OCO Access Gatekeeper Bill
Fitzpatrick (17-24) and RCMP Security Jane Andrew.

52-48 (PP233, PP234). Canada Olympic Park - Photo Marshalls.
February 25, 1988. 69 negatives and 1 print.

52-49 (PP01). Canada Olympic Park - Pre-Games. February 3, 1988.
33 negatives.

11


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

52

52

52

52

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

File
52-50 (PP40-PP43). Canada Olympic Park - Ski Jumping and pageantry,
volunteers. February 11, 1988. 92 negatives.

52-51 (PP61-PP65, PP98). Canada Olympic Park - Ski Jumping - 70 M
opening ceremonies. February 14, 1988. 171 negatives.

52-52 (PP199-PP204). Canada Olympic Park - Ski Jumping - 70 M team
and 90 M ski jump. February 23, 1988. 173 negatives and 3 prints.
Includes official results and start lists.

52-53 (PP205-PP210). Canada Olympic Park - Ski jumping - 90 M.
February 23, 1988. 154 negatives and 3 prints. Includes official
results and start lists.

53-01 (LF185). Canmore - Buildings and pageantry. February 28.
9 negatives.

53-02 (PP55-PP59). Canmore - Hands Across Canmore. February 13,
1988. 131 negatives and 1 print. Includes Chief John Snow of the
Morley Tribe (with glasses and white head dress) and John
Fitzpatrick of Canmore (seven years old, with Olympic Rings on
face and flag in mouth).

53-03 (PP103-PP105). Canmore - Ice sculpture. February 16. 77
negatives and 1 print.

53-04 (PP109-PP111). Canmore Athletes Village - Arrival of last team
(Costa Rica). February 16, 1988. 67 negatives and 1 print.

53-05 (MR124, MR125). Canmore Athletes Village - Dog sled races.
February 19, 1988. 56 negatives.

53-06 (MR120-MR123). Canmore Athletes Village - Fashion show/Mad
Hatter. February 18, 1988. 78 negatives.

53-07 (LF24-LF29). Canmore Athletes Village - Official opening by
Juan Antonio Samaranch. February 5, 1988. 129 negatives.
Includes a press release.

53-08 (LF134-LF139). Canmore Athletes Village - Sail Cats and volunteer
party. February 23, 1988. 150 negatives.

12


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

File

53-09 (LF114-LF121, LF167). Canmore Nordic Centre - Biathlon.
February 20, 1988. 292 negatives and 1 print.

53-10 (LF166). Canmore Nordic Centre - Biathlon - Group photo of
volunteers. February 26, 1988. 12 negatives.

53-11 (LF160-LF164). Canmore Nordic Centre - Biathlon relay.
February 26, 1988. 166 negatives and 2 prints.

53-12 (LF65). Canmore Nordic Centre - Biathlon relay. February 26,
1988. 32 negatives.

53-13 (LF65-LF68). Canmore Nordic Centre - Cauldron lighting and ice
sculpture. February 14, 1988. 123 negatives.

53-14 (LF101-LF103). Canmore Nordic Centre - General. February 19,
1988. 84 negatives.

53-15 (PP106-PP108). Canmore Nordic Centre - General. February 16,
1988. 72 negatives and 1 print. Includes Chris Dewsbury, Access
Booth; Chris Ericson (taking picture), coach of English cross-
country team; Canadian Angela Schmidt-Foster and Pierre Harvey.

53-16 (PP48, PP49). Canmore Nordic Centre - Governor-General Jeanne
Sauveé tour. February 12, 1988. 65 negatives.

53-17 (LF23, LF30). Canmore Nordic Centre - Snow stockpiling.
February 4, 1988 (LF23), February 5, 1988 (LF30). - 41 negatives
and 32 contact prints.

53-18 (LF104, LF105). Canmore Nordic Centre - Cross-country - Men -
15 K race. February 19, 1988. 63 negatives. Includes start list.

53-19 (LF69). Canmore Nordic Centre - Cross-country - Men - 30 K race.
February 15, 1988. 10 negatives.

53-20 (LF70, LF71). Canmore Nordic Centre - Cross-country - Men - 30 K

race - Timing. February 15, 1988. 68 negatives. Includes
intermediate placing list.

13


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

File

53-21 (LF89-LF93, MR126-MR131, MR135). Canmore Nordic Centre -
Samaranch at women's 5 K cross-country and disabled cross
country. February 17, 1988 (LF89-LF93), February 19, 1988
(MR126-MR131, MR135). 276 negatives. Includes results lists.

53-22 (LF158, LF159). Canmore Nordic Centre - Cross-country - Women.
February 1988. 67 negatives and 2 prints.

53-23 (LF122-LF127). Canmore Nordic Centre - Cross-country -
Women's 4x5 K relay. Feb. 21, 1988. 162 negatives and 6 prints.

53-24 (LF174-LF184, MR214-MR223, PP300-PP305). Closing
Ceremonies. February 28, 1988. 796 negatives, 23 contact prints
and 3 prints (LF 178 missing). Also includes a Closing Ceremonies
booklet.

53-25 (LF12). Danscene - Jubilee Auditorium - Warm-up. January 27,
1988. 24 negatives.

53-26 (PP36-PP38). Figure skating - Canadian pairs practice -
Saddledome. February 10, 1988. 79 negatives. Includes Isabelle
Brasseur and Lloyd Eisler (blue), Christine Hough and Doug Ladret
(red/black) and Denise Benning and Lyndon Johnston (black).

53-27 (PP114-PP123). Figure skating - Pairs final (free skate). February
16, 1988. 343 negatives. Includes lists.

53-28 (LF86-LF88). Figure skating - Men's compulsory - Father David
Bauer Arena. February 17, 1988. 65 negatives. Includes list.

53-29 (PP141-PP144). Figure skating - Men's short program. February
18, 1988. 112 negatives.

53-30 (PP161-168). Figure skating - Men's long program - Saddledome.
February 20, 1988. 260 negatives and 1 print.

53-31 (PP195-PP197). Figure skating - Dance compulsory (original set
pattern). February 21, 1988. 42 negatives. Includes lists.

53-32 (PP213-PP220). Figure skating - Dance final (free dance).
February 23, 1988. 251 negatives. Includes list.

14


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

53

53

53

53

53

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

File

53-33 (LF192). Figure skating - Ladies - Practice - Father David Bauer
Arena. February 11, 1988. 1 negative.

53-34 (LF140-LF143). Figure skating - Ladies compulsory - Father
David Bauer Arena. February 24, 1988. 90 negatives. Includes
list.

53-35 (PP235-PP241). Figure skating - Ladies short program. February
25, 1988. 243 negatives and 1 print. Includes list.

53-36 (PP272-PP284). Figure skating - Ladies final. February 27, 1988.
367 negatives. Includes list.

53-37 (PP298, PP299). Figure skating - Exhibition. February 28, 1988.
65 negatives.

54-01 (LF113, PP145). Fireworks. February 19, 1988 (LF113), February
18, 1988 (PP145). 32 negatives.

54-02 (MR206, MR207). Fireworks - From Municipal building. February
27,1988. 42 negatives and 1 print.

54-03 (LF99). Fireworks - Saddledome in foreground. February 18, 1988.
20 negatives.

54-04 (LF47-LF49). Governor-General Jeanne Sauvé. February 11,
1988. 43 negatives.

54-05 (LF53). Governor-General's Literary Awards. February 11, 1988.
32 negatives. Includes a brochure and a press release.

54-06 (PP193). Hockey - Crowd and general shots. February 22, 1988.
10 negatives.

54-07 (PP24-PP26). Hockey - Jim Peplinski and Team Canada at
practice. February 8, 1988. 105 negatives.

54-08 (PP100-PP102). Hockey - USA/Czechoslovakia. February 15,

1988. 96 negatives. Daniel Wyman (six-year-old Calgarian) shown
holding Czech sign. Also includes list.

15


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

File

54-09 (PP112, PP113). Hockey - Canada/Switzerland. February 16,
1988. 44 negatives. Includes list.

54-10 (PP139, PP140). Hockey - Canada/Finland. February 18, 1988.
41 negatives. Includes list.

54-11 (MR113-MR115). Hockey - USA/USSR. February 18, 1988. 85
negatives.

54-12 (PP99, PP156-PP160). Hockey - Canada/France. February 20,
1988. 129 negatives. Includes list.

54-13 (PP186-PP192, PP194). Hockey - Canada/Sweden. February 22,
1988. 193 negatives. Includes list.

54-14 (PP222-PP227). Hockey - Canada/USSR. February 24, 1988. 183
negatives. Includes lists.

54-15 (PP242-PP245). Hockey - Canada/Federal Republic of Germany.
February 26, 1988. 134 negatives.

54-16 (PP264-PP271). Hockey - Czechoslovakia/Canada. February 27,
1988. 203 negatives.

54-17 (PP289-PP292, PP307). Hockey - Sweden/Federal Republic of
Germany. February 28, 1988. 112 negatives.

54-18 (PP293, PP294, PP296, PP297). Hockey - USSR/Finland.
February 28, 1988. 120 negatives and 1 print.

54-19 (LF35). International Olympic Committee members getting Olympic
torches. February 6, 1988. 11 negatives.

54-20 (LF38, LF52). International Olympic Committee Session.
February 8, 1988 (LF38), February 11, 1988 (LF52). 26 negatives.

54-21 (LF39-LF44, MR19-MR24). International Olympic Committee
Solemn Ceremony. February 8, 1988 (LF39-LF44), February 9,
1988 (MR19-MR24). 264 negatives (MR20 missing). Also includes
program.

16


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

File

54-22 (LF145-LF149, MR182, MR183, PP129-PP131). Kodak Balloon
Festival. February 24, 1988 (LF145-LF149), February 25, 1988
(MR182, MR183), February 18, 1988 (PP129-PP131). 274
negatives and 1 print. Includes a newsletter.

54-23 (LF130-LF132). Main Press Centre. February 23, 1988. 34
negatives (LF131 and LF132 missing).

54-24 (LF190, LF191, MR44, MR205, PP10, PP51, PP138, PP198,
PP287). Main Press Centre - Miscellaneous people shots.
February 8, 1988 (LF190), February 11, 1988 (LF191), February
12, 1988 (MR44), February 27, 1988 (MR205), February 5, 1988
(PP10), February 12, 1988 (PP51), February 18, 1988 (PP138),
February 21, 1988 (PP198), February 27, 1988 (PP287). 72
negatives. Includes shot of sleeping journalist.

54-25 (MR17, MR18). Main Press Centre - Official opening - Samaranch
and others. February 8, 1988. 49 negatives.

54-26 (LF133, MR200, PP285, PP286, PP94). Main Press Centre - Press
conference - Archie Boyce Pavilion. February 23, 1988 (LF133),
February 26, 1988 (MR200), February 27, 1988 (PP285, PP286,
PP94). 111 negatives.

54-27 (MR12, MR13). Main Press Centre - Samaranch tour. February 4,
1988. 42 negatives.

54-28 (PP246). Main Press Centre - Volunteer letters to Albertville.
February 26, 1988. 9 negatives.

54-29 (LF50). Mask Installation at Stampede Park. February 11, 1988.
15 negatives and 1 print.

54-30 (MR137-MR141). Max Bell - Curling - Finals. February 20, 1988.
142 negatives and 1 print. Includes reports.

54-31 (MR104-MR106). Max Bell - Curling - Men. February 17, 1988. 78
negatives.

54-32 (MR100-MR103). Max Bell - Curling - Women. February 17, 1988.
136 negatives.

17


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

File

54-33 (MR167-MR170). Max Bell - Short track Speed skating. February
24,1988. 111 negatives.

54-34 (LF150). McMahon Stadium - Cauldron. February 24, 1988.
22 negatives and 1 print.

54-35 (LF55, LF56, MR35, MR36, PP44). Media Barbeque at Lindsay
Park. February 11, 1988. 134 negatives.

54-36 (MR184). Media Village - Lincoln Park. February 25, 1988.
17 negatives.

54-37 (MR41-MR43). Michel Lemieux Concert - Max Bell Theatre.
February 12, 1988. 104 negatives.

54-38 (MR63-MR65). Nakiska - Cauldron lighting and events around
men's downhill postponement. February 14, 1988. 77 negatives
and 2 prints.

54-39 (MR16). Nakiska - General. February 6, 1988. 11 negatives.
Includes shots of people looking at the Olympic Cauldron, flags and
pageantry.

54-40 (MR27, MR28). Nakiska - General. February 10, 1988. 51
negatives. Includes shots of Seba Johnson of the Virgin Islands (3-
4) and of OCO Volunteer Tom Mitchell of Access Control (5-6), as
well as general and ski preparation shots.

54-41 (MR194-MR199). Nakiska - General from women's slalom.
February 24, 1988. 178 negatives and 2 prints.

54-42 (MR29, MR30). Nakiska - Men's downhill training run 1. February
10, 1988. 69 negatives. Includes list.

54-43 (MR31-MR34). Nakiska - Men's downhill training run 2. February
11, 1988. 103 negatives. Includes list.

54-44 (MR90-MR93). Nakiska - Men's downhill. February 15, 1988. 137
negatives. Includes list.

18


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

54

54

54

54

54

55

55

55
55

55

55

55

55

55

File

54-45 (MR188-MR193). Nakiska - Men's giant slalom. February 25,
1988. 191 negatives.

54-46 (MR148-MR150). Nakiska - Men's super G (finish line). February
21, 1988. 104 negatives.

54-47 (MR151-MR155). Nakiska - Women's combined slalom. February
21, 1988. 133 negatives. Includes lists.

54-48 (MR116-MR119). Nakiska - Women's downhill opening
ceremonies. February 18, 1988. 103 negatives and 1 print.
Includes lists.

54-49 (MR94, MR95). Nakiska - Women's downhill training. February 15,
1988. 61 negatives. Includes list.

55-01 (LF97, LF98). Native Youth Conference. February 18, 1988.
58 negatives.

55-02 (LF13-LF16). Olympic Arches - First Canadian Place - University of
Calgary. January 27, 1988. 103 negatives.

55-02A (unnumbered). Olympic coins. 1988. 4 negatives and 1 print.

55-03 (MR224). Olympic diplomas. April 15, 1988. 37 negatives.

55-04 (LFO5-LF09, MR 01-MRO06). Olympic Gala - Saddledome.
January 23, 1988. 332 negatives, 338 contact prints and 1 print.
Includes press release.

55-05 (PP93). Olympic medals. March 15, 1988. 29 negatives.

55-06 (PP146). Olympic Plaza - Bricks. February 18, 1988. 35 negatives
and 3 prints.

55-07 (LF106-LF112). Olympic Plaza - Karen Percy medal. February 19,
1988. 152 negatives and 1 print.

55-08 (MR132-MR134). Olympic Plaza - Karen Percy medal. February
19, 1988. 89 negatives and 1 print.

19


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

File
55-09 (MR160, MR161, MR163, MR166). Olympic Plaza - Karen Percy's
second medal. February 22, 1988. 94 negatives.

55-10 (LF72-LF74). Olympic Plaza - Opening ceremonies. February 14,
1988. 62 negatives and 1 print.

55-11 (MR66, MR67). Olympic Plaza - Opening ceremonies. February
14, 1988. 46 negatives.

55-12 (PP66-PP70). Olympic Plaza - Opening ceremonies. February 14,
1988. 150 negatives. Includes medal presentations to 70 M Ski
Jump and Women's 10 K winners. PP70 shows torch runners and
lighting of Calgary Tower.

55-13 (LF128, LF129). Olympic Plaza - Reception ceremonies for Brian
Orser. February 22, 1988. 40 negatives.

55-14 (MR229, MR232). Olympic posters. April 15, 1988. 34 negatives.

55-15 (PP35). Olympic posters from past Olympics at Jubilee Auditorium.
February 10, 1988. 12 negatives. Includes Dave Buston (subject).

55-16 (MR227, MR228). Olympic stamp program. April 15, 1988.
21 negatives.

55-17 (LF58). Opening ceremonies - Final torch runners press
conference. February 13, 1988. 10 negatives. Photo #6 includes,
left to right, Mrs. Perry, son, Mr. Perry, Robyn Perry, Bill Payne,
Cathy Priestner, Ken Read and Paddy Sampson.

55-18 (LF57-1 - LF57-6, LF57-8 - LF57-13). Opening ceremonies at
McMahon Stadium. February 13, 1988. 329 negatives. Includes a
program.

55-19 (MR45-MR60). Opening ceremonies - McMahon Stadium.
February 13, 1988. 479 negatives and 4 prints. Includes 10 pages
of detailed description of negatives.

55-20 (MR25). Opening ceremonies preparation - McMahon Stadium.
February 9, 1988. 2 negatives.

20


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

File

55-21 (PP46, PP47). Opening ceremonies dress rehearsal from outside
of McMahon Stadium. February 11, 1988. 35 negatives and 1
print. Photos are from outside the stadium because Pat Price was
mistakenly not allowed in.

55-22 (LF21). Opening ceremonies rehearsal - McMahon Stadium.
January 31, 1988. 35 negatives with contact prints.

55-23 (MR8, MR9). Opening ceremonies rehearsal - McMahon Stadium.
January 31, 1988. 53 negatives with contact prints.

55-24 (LF75). Opening eve gala. February 12, 1988. 30 negatives.

55-25 (MR175). Oval - Exteriors and cauldron. February 24, 1988.
11 negatives.

55-26 (MR176). Oval - Exteriors and spire. February 24, 1988.
11 negatives.

55-27 (MR171-MR174, MR177). Oval - Speed skating. February 24,
1988. 134 negatives and 1 print.

55-28 (MR165). Oval - Speed skating - Announcers. February 22, 1988.
1 print.

55-29 (MR142-MR147). Oval - Speed skating - Men's 1500 M race.
February 20, 1988. 163 negatives. Includes list.

55-30 (MR107-MR112). Oval - Speed skating - Men's 5000 M race.
February 17, 1988. 179 negatives and 2 prints. Includes list.

55-31 (MR201-MR203). Oval - Speed skating - Women's 1500 M and
press room. February 27, 1988. 92 negatives.

55-32 (MR208-MR213). Oval - Speed skating - Women's 5000 M race.
February 28, 1988. 151 negatives and 2 prints.

55-33 (PP45). Paget Stewart with Olympic rings in hair. February 11,
1988. 4 negatives.

21


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

File

55-34 (PP11, PP12). Pandas - Calgary Zoo. February 5, 1988.
59 negatives and 1 print. Includes press releases.

55-35 (MR164). Pin trading. February 22, 1988. 6 negatives.

55-36 (PP147-PP149). Pin trading/downtown miscellaneous. February
18, 1988. 80 negatives and 2 prints.

55-37 (PP31-PP33). Porgy and Bess dress rehearsal - Jubilee
Auditorium. February 9, 1988. 80 negatives. Includes a program.

55-38 (LF81-LF84, LF96). Pow-wow - Lindsay Park. February 16, 1988.
142 negatives. Includes a program.

55-39 (PP19-PP21). Prince Albert of Monaco reception. Feb. 7, 1988.
75 negatives. Includes Prince Albert meeting children at a Red
Cross function and Prince Albert looking over a photo album with
children at the Inn on the Lake, Lake Bonavista. Also includes
programs, press releases and biographical information.

55-40 (PP250-PP253). Rodeo - Stampede Corral. February 26, 1988.
98 negatives. Includes programs.

55-41 (LF22). Samaranch - Arrival at Calgary International Airport.
February 3, 1988. 34 negatives.

55-42 (PP0O7-PP08). Shumka dancers - Jubilee Auditorium. February 4,
1988. 54 negatives.

55-43 (LF45). Snow sculpture and breakfast at Prince's Island.
February 11, 1988. 35 negatives.

55-44 (MR26). Snow sculpture - Prince's Island (early in event) February
9, 1988. 33 negatives.

55-45 (MR37-MR40). Snow sculpture - Prince's Island. February
12, 1988. 127 negatives.

55-46 (LFO1-LF02). Spirit Sings - Glenbow Museum - Opening. January
14, 1988. 43 negatives with contact prints.

22


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

File

55-47 (PP97). Stampede Park - Accreditation. February. 20, 1988.
7 negatives.

55-48 (LF95). Stampede Park - Cauldron. Feb., 1988. 4 negatives.

55-49 (MR179, MR181). Stampede Park - Cauldron and general.
February 24, 1988. 15 negatives.

55-50 (PP71-PP72). Stampede Park - Cauldron lighting. February 14,
1988. 62 negatives.

55-51 (PP308). Stampede crowds. February 28, 1988. 10 negatives.

55-52 (PP50). Stampede Park - Flags of the nations. February 12, 1988.
35 negatives.

55-53 (PP183, PP184). Stampede Park - General. February 22, 1988.
27 negatives.

55-54 (MR187). Stampede Park - LRT station. February 25, 1988.
28 negatives.

55-55 (PP155). Stampede Park - Olympic walkway. February 20, 1988.
8 negatives.

55-56 (PP259). Stampede Park - Saddledome clean-up. February 27,
1988. 27 negatives.

55-57 (PP29, PP30). Swiss team's arrival at airport. February 9, 1988.
56 negatives. Includes Swiss alpine skier Michella Figini and OCO
hostess Sylvia Stettler (25-31), Swiss alpine skier Maria Walliser
with Swiss flag (12-20) and Swiss curler Christina Gartenmann
holding stuffed rabbit (20-24).

55-58 (MR225, MR226, MR230). Team'88 recognition - Certificate -
Medal - Video. April 15, 1988. 35 negatives.

55-59 (MR10, MR11, PP03, PP04). Team Petroleum rally - Olympic
Plaza. Feb. 4, 1988. 136 negatives. Includes a memo and poster.

55-60 (LF156, LF157). Three-M luncheon. February 1988. 55 negatives.

23


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box
55

55

55

55

55

32

32

File

55-61 (unnumbered). Tickets. 1988. 35 negatives.

55-61A (PP52-PP54). Torch run - Entering Calgary - Downtown - At Eau
Claire bus barns. February 13, 1988. 91 negatives.

55-62 (LF186). Until We Meet Again - Pageantry. February 28, 1988.
16 negatives.

55-63 (LF10). Youth art - Banners at TD Square. January 25, 1988.
14 negatives with contact prints.

55-64 (LFO04). Youth art - Images of Winter - AGT Tower. January 17,
1988. 30 negatives with contact prints.

32-15 Photographers' Shoot Lists (text). 1988. 41 pages. Numerical and
alphabetical shoot lists according to photographer (Larry Fisher,
Mike Ridewood and Pat Price) covering the 1988 Negatives series
in boxes #52-#55.

32-16 Official Results (text). 1988. Complete official results for the 1988
Olympic Winter Games.

24


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Il. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Banff (136). — ca.
1986-1987. -- 16 transparencies.

Archival Description: These are promotional photo images taken in Banff prior
to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

File listing:

Binder File

12 136.02 Banff Springs Hotel

12 136.03 Banff School of Fine Arts

25


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

[1I. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Calgary (120). -
1983-1987. -- 453 transparencies, 23 contact prints, 9 photo prints, 8 photo
negatives.

Archival Description: These are promotional photo images taken in Calgary
prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games. They include parks and recreation facilities,
the University of Calgary, architecture in the downtown area, city landscapes,
transportation systems, roads, signage and schematic maps and logos. Photographers
include Larry Fisher, Magus Graphics, James Richard Hall (Hallmark Photographic
Services) and Foto Flight.

Scope and Content: These images are contained in Box 37 and in Binders 10,
11 and 12.

A file listing follows.

26


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:

Binders/Boxes

10

10, 37

10, 11, 37

11, 37

11

11, 37

11

11, 37

11
11, 37

11, 37

File
120.01 Maps and logos (.0004-.0006 schematic maps, June 18,
1987)

120.02 City landscapes (.0001-.0010 aerials pre-1984; .0013-.0029
summer 1984; .0033-.0047 summer 1984, photographed by
Foto Flight; .0070-.0074 downtown, October 1986; .0075-
.0112 downtown, February 1987; .0113-.0117 downtown at
dawn, February 1987)

120.03 Calgary scenes (downtown, October 1986)

120.04 Calgary architecture (.0015-.0017 Stephen Avenue Mall;
.0115-.0129 from Calgary Tower, April 1987; .0130-.0142
from Petro-Canada for IOC, April 4, 1987)

120.05 Calgary Hotels (.0008-.0050 Palliser Hotel interiors and
exteriors, April 1987)

120.06 Calgary Municipal Building (.0009-.0017 May 1985,
photographed by Larry Fisher; .0018-.0021 winter, 1985-
1986; .0036-.0040 aerials, May 1986; .0070-.0071 night,
September 3, 1987)

120.07 University of Calgary (.0200-.0211 wind tunnel; .0214-.0220
sculpture)

120.08 Calgary Parks and Recreation Facilities (.0001-.0005
Calgary Zoo Prehistoric Park; .0006-.0009 Bowness Park;
.0010 Calaway Park; .0013-.0020 Spruce Meadows; .0034-
.0037 Lindsay Park aerials, July 1984; .0038-.0060 Lindsay
Park, May, 1985)

120.09 Stampede Park

120.10 Calgary Airport

120.11 C-Train

27


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binders/Boxes File

11 120.12 Signage (.0023-.0026 and .0034 at the University of

Calgary; .0045-.0049 at Canada Olympic Park; .0056
General Motors)

11, 12 120.13 Roads and road upgrading

28


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

V. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Calgary House,
Lake Placid 1980, City Officials, CODA, COA and IOC Officials, Athletes

(23). -- 1980-1981. -- 167 photo negatives, 84 photo prints, 50
transparencies.

Archival Description: These images were taken at Calgary House, Lake Placid
for documentary and reference purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
Many of the individuals (officials of The City of Calgary, the Calgary Olympic
Development Association, the Canadian Olympic Association, the International Olympic
Committee and athletes) are identified on the backs of the photo prints.

File listing:
Box/Binder File
23,45 230.03 Includes Calgary House, Lake Placid, 1980 and

CODA'’s bid in Baden-Baden, West Germany, 1981.

29


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

V. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Calgary Stampede
(270). -- ca. 1986. -- 2 transparencies.

Archival Description: These images of the Calgary Stampede were taken for
promotional and reference purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

File listing:
Box/Binder File
23 270.01 Calgary Stampede

30


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

VI. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Canmore (125). --
1986-1987. -- 87 transparencies, 38 photo negatives, 1 photo print.

Archival Description: These are promotional images taken in Canmore prior to
the 1988 Olympic Winter Games. They include aerial photos, shots of signage,

Canmore Mayor Paula Andrews, Olympic mascots Hidy and Howdy and the Canmore
Olympic Information Centre.

Scope and Content: These images are located in Binder 12 and Box 37.

A file listing follows.

31


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:
Box/Binder

12, 37

12

12, 37

37

File
125.01 Aerial photos, Canmore area (.0021-.0052 February 1986;
.0061-.0078 update, October 1986)

125.02 Signage, Town of Canmore, April 1986

125.03 Canmore Olympic Information Centre (.0001-.0015 Hidy
and Howdy's visit, August 19, 1986; .0016-.0025 Mayor
Paula Andrews, September 5, 1986; .0026-.0035 Hidy and
Howdy, September 8, 1986; .0041-.0043 highway signage,
April 1987)

125.04 Hidy and Howdy at the Canmore Olympic Information
Centre

32


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

VIl.  Communications Group, Information Services Division, Cultural
Institutions (710). -- 1985. -- 53 transparencies, 9 contact prints.

Archival Description: These images of cultural institutions in Calgary were
taken for promotional and reference purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

File listing:

Box File

31,51 710.01 Calgary Performing Arts Centre
31 710.02 Glenbow Museum

31 710.04 Alberta College of Art

31 710.05 Glenbow Museum

31 710.06 Mount Royal College

31 710.08 University of Calgary

33


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

VIll.  Communications Group, Information Services Division, Entertainment
(620). -- 1987. -- 186 transparencies, 150 contact prints, 22 photo prints, 2
photo negatives.

Archival Description: These images of ceremonies and entertainment were
taken for promotional and documentary purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter
Games.

File listing:

Box File

31,51 620.02 Staged opening and closing ceremonies, March 21, 1987

31 620.03 Interpretive dance, South Calgary Community Centre, June
6, 1987

31 620.04 Opening and closing ceremonies - Jazz orientation meeting,
March 15, 1987

31,51 620.06 Ballet, Nat Christie Hall, March 15, 1987

31 620.11 Sewing

31,51 620.13 Medals

34


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

IX. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Federal Politicians
(290). -- ca. 1986-1987. -- 4 transparencies, 1 photo print.

Archival Description: These images of federal politicians were taken for
documentary and reference purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

File listing:
Binder/Box File
23,45 290.02 Members of Parliament (.0001 Otto Jelinek)

35


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

X. Communications Group, Information Services Division, IOC (360). -- 1981-
1985. -- 108 photo prints, 46 contact prints, 32 photo negatives.

Archival Description: These images of IOC (International Olympic Committee)
meetings and visits were taken for promotional and documentary purposes prior to the
1988 Olympic Winter Games. There is further identification on some of the photo prints.

File listing:

Box File

46 360.01 10C President's visit, June 1981

46 360.02 IOC Executive Meeting, June 1983

46 360.03 IOC Executive Meeting, February 1985

46 360.04 I0C Meeting

46 360.05 I0C Meeting

46 360.06 IOC Meeting, September 1985

46 360.07 Showing venue models and plans to IOC members

36


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XI. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Logos (420). --
1986. -- 15 transparencies, 1 photo negative.

Archival Description: These images are of logos and were taken for
promotional, reference and documentary purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter
Games.

File listing:

Box File

28 420.01 Canadian Olympic Association

28, 49 420.02 OCO Logo/Olympic Rings/Calgary'88
28 420.06 Preview presentation of ‘88 logo

28 420.07 Nakiska logos

28 420.08 Olympic flags

37


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Xll.  Communications Group, Information Services Division, Media (292). -- ca.
1987. -- 50 transparencies, 8 photo negatives, 5 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of media organizations and facilities were
taken prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games for documentary and reference
purposes. Photographers include Larry Fisher.

File listing:

Binder/Box File

46 292.01 ABC

23, 46 292.02 CTV - Host Broadcaster

38


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Xlll.  Communications Group, Information Services Division, Miscellaneous
People (291). -- 1984-1986. -- 80 transparencies, 22 contact prints, 20 photo
negatives, 15 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of various people were taken for
promotional and documentary purposes prior to the 1988 Winter Olympic Games.
Except as noted below, these people are not identified. Photographers include Larry
Fisher, Lane's Studio Photography and ABL Photographic Technics Ltd.

File listing:

Binder/Box File

23, 46 291.01 (.0001-.0004 Gail Anderson, Olympic Information,
Calgary Public Library, November 21, 1986; .0005-
.0008 B. Richie, S. Scott, G. Willis, J. Amatt)

23, 46 291.02 (.0001-.0013 Children in winter and summer,

including at the Stampede)

39


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XIV. Communications Group, Information Services Division, National Olympic
Committee (365). -- 1986. -- 35 transparencies, 9 photo negatives.

Archival Description: These images are of an NOC (National Olympic
Committee) Seminar, February 1986.

File listing:

Binder/Box File

23 365.01 NOC Seminar
46 365.02 NOC Seminar

40


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XV. Communications Group, Information Services Division, OCO '88 Mascots

Hidy and Howdy (430). -- 1984-1986. -- 141 photo negatives, 109
transparencies, 86 contact prints, 11 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of Hidy and Howdy were taken prior to the

1988 Olympic Winter Games for promotional purposes. Photographers include Larry
Fisher and Mark Gallup.

Scope and Content: These images are found in Boxes 28 and 49.

A file listing follows.

41


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:
Box File
49 430.01 pictograms
28, 49 430.02 line drawings
28 430.03 (.0001-.0006 Christmas theme, Nakiska; .0007-.0011 Canmore

signage, schools, Spray Lake Road, Mount Norquay - skiing and
lift, March 5, 1985; .0012 skating with children, August 17, 1984;
.0017-.0028 Calgary Curling Club, January 1985; .0030-.0039
Olympic Saddledome, October 1985; .0040-.0046 Canada Olympic
Park; .0047-.0053 hiking in Canmore, September 8, 1986; .0054-
.0067 riding horses at Stampede Park, summer 1986; .0068-.0069
cooking with Best of Bridge authors, June 24, 1986; .0070 with Kim
Johnstone, who named them, June 1986; .0071-.0075 Canmore
Hospital, January 19, 1986; .0076-.0077 at Calgary Olympic
Centre, June 13, 1986; .0079-.0080 at Calgary Olympic Centre with
women in wheelchairs, August 1986; .0090-.0096 at Canmore
Town offices; .0097-.0098 with children at a skating rink)

28 430.04 (.0003 Husky World Downhill '85 Parade, Banff; .0018-.0023 press

conference, official Torch Relay sponsor Petro-Canada, December
13, 1985; .0024-.0045 City Hall move-in day, December 13, 1985)

42


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XVI. Communications Group, Information Services Division, OCO '88 Mascots
Hidy and Howdy (435). -- 1985-1987. -- 952 contact prints, 735 photo
negatives, 408 transparencies, 10 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of Hidy and Howdy at various Olympic-
related and other events were taken for promotional purposes prior to the 1988 Winter
Olympic Games. Photographers include Larry Fisher, Derek Oliver, Nancie Battaglia,
Moose Country Colour, Rick Rudnicki and Mark Gallup (Images Photographic Design).

Scope and Content: These images are found in Boxes 28, 29, 50 and 51.

A file listing follows.

43


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:
Box File
28, 50 435.01 Hidy and Howdy with children, in Canmore
28 435.02 Hidy and Howdy outdoors in Canmore
28, 50 435.03 Hidy and Howdy on skis, Canmore Nordic Centre
50 435.04 Hidy and Howdy in parade, Banff
50 435.05 Hidy and Howdy at Prince's Island Park, Calgary
50 435.06 Hidy and Howdy at Heritage Park, Calgary
50 435.07 Hidy and Howdy at fairground
28 435.08 Hidy and Howdy at press conference
28 435.10 Hidy and Howdy in offices
50 435.11 Hidy and Howdy at "16 Days of Glory" premiére
28, 29 435.12 Hidy and Howdy on skis, at Lake Placid
50 435.13 Hidy and Howdy with ice sculptures
29 435.14 Hidy and Howdy in Ottawa
29 435.15 Hidy and Howdy/Miscellaneous
29 435.16 Hidy and Howdy with ice sculptures
29 435.17 Hidy and Howdy in Stampede Parade
29 435.18 Hidy and Howdy with the public
51 435.19 Hidy and Howdy at B.C. Lottery Corporation
29,51 35.20 Hidy and Howdy with Mickey Mouse and Minnie Mouse
29 435.21 Hidy and Howdy with Frank King and Bill Pratt

44


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box File

29 435.22 Hidy and Howdy with the public/at a party

51 435.23 Hidy and Howdy in a balloon

29 435.24 Hidy and Howdy outdoors, with Santa Claus

29 435.25 Hidy and Howdy at the Motorola press conference, Calgary
Olympic Centre Lecture Theatre, April 30, 1987

29 435.26 Hidy and Howdy at Xerox signing, April 12, 1987

45


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XVII. Communications Group, Information Services Division, OCO Directors,
Employees and Volunteers (220). -- 1982-1987. -- 1,826 photo negatives,
1,256 contact prints, 635 transparencies, 642 prints.

Archival Description: Photo images were taken of virtually all of OCO's
directors, employees and volunteers, and almost all are identified at the item level (see
Appendix Il for a list of individuals according to image number). Photographers include
Larry Fisher, Lane's Studio Photography, P. Lawson Travel, Mathieson Photo Service
Ltd., Travel Alberta and Wong's Photography, Toronto.

File listing:

Binder/Box File

22,40 220.01 OCO'88 Board of Directors

22,40, 41 220.02 OCO'88 Employees

22,23,42, 43 220.03 Volunteers

23,44 220.05 C.E.O. Frank King

44 220.06 President Bill Pratt

44 220.07 Mayor Ralph Klein

23 220.08 Board Members (.0001-.0005, September 7, 1986
and .0017-.0044 are of Paula Andrews, Mayor of the
Town of Canmore

44 220.10 OCO Historical

46


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XVIIl. Communications Group, Information Services Division, OCO Officials (370).
-- 1985-1987. -- 94 photo negatives, 94 contact prints, 3 photo prints, 1
transparency.

Archival Description: These imagess of OCO officials were taken prior to the
1988 Olympic Winter Games for promotional, documentary and reference purposes.

File listing:

Binder/Box File

47 370.05 Frank King, Bill Pratt
23 370.06 Frank King

47 370.07 Officials

47


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XIX. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Parks (130). -- ca.
1986. -- 1 transparency.

Archival Description: This slide was taken for promotional purposes prior to the
1988 Olympic Winter Games.

File listing:

Binder File

12 130.03 Parks (sign for Kananaskis Country)

48


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XX. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Performing Arts
(715). -- 1978-1983. -- 51 transparencies, 3 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of the performing arts in Calgary were
taken prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games for promotional purposes.
Photographers include David Cooper.

File listing:

Boxes File

31,51 715.01 Ballet

31,51 715.02 Classical Music

31,51 15.03 Theatre

31 715.06 Art Exhibitions in Calgary, Red Deer and Edmonton,
1978-1983

31 715.07 Calgary Folk Festival

31 715.08 Ice sculptures

49


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXI. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Pre-Games Public
Relations (240). -- ca. 1986-1987. -- 6 photo prints.

Archival Description: These promotional images were taken prior to the 1988
Olympic Winter Games. Photographers include Gary Arthur.

File listing:
Box File
45 240.02 Pre-Games Public Relations

50


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXII. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Press Conferences
(380). -- 1982-1987. -- 375 transparencies, 283 contact prints, 79 photo
negatives and 26 photo prints.

Archival Description: These are images of Olympic Games-related press

conferences, involving agreement signings for the most part. Photographers include
Larry Fisher.

Scope and Content: These images are found in Binder 23 and Boxes 24, 25
and 47.

A file listing follows.

51


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:

Binder/Box File

47
a7
23
a7
a7
23
a7
a7
a7
47
a7
a7

a7

47
23
47
23, 47
23

23

380.01 Mount Allan July 16, 1982
380.02 Minister of Sport October 22, 1982
380.03 Saddledome Operation November 11, 1982
380.05 Mount Allan April 29, 1983
380.06 Provincial Agreement December 29, 1983
380.07 Unknown (outside, with Frank King) ca. 1984
380.08 City/OCO'88 Agreement June 1984
380.09 Speed Skating Oval Signing Sept. 21, 1984
380.10 Canadian Olympic Association Agreement  December 14, 1984
380.11 Coke Signing December 14, 1984
380.12 Kodak Signing December 12, 1985
380.13 Canadian Pacific Donation December 22, 1985
380.14 Project Software & Development, Inc. (PSDI)

Signing April 1985
380.15 General Motors May 16, 1985
380.16 White Ram Knitting, Ltd. June 26, 1985
380.17 Olympic Coin Launch Sept. 17, 1985
380.18 Peter Lougheed, Honorary Chairman Sept. 20, 1985
380.19 Petro-Canada 1985
380.20 Swiss Timing December 16, 1985

52


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box
23
47
23, 24
24, 47
24, 47

24

24

24

a7

24

24
24
24

24

24

24
24

24

File

380.21 Canada Post Stamps Program February 13, 1986
380.22 Jostens February 21, 1986
380.23 Federal Express signing February 24, 1986
80.24 Labatt's Brewing Co. April 8, 1986
80.25 Arts Festival - Glenbow Exhibit April 15, 1986
380.26 Management Changes - Russell, French,

Murphy April 18, 1986
380.27 Ticketing Program/Educational Curriculum Program/

Manager of Security Appointed May 23, 1986
380.28 Management Changes - Filion August 18, 1986
380.29 CTV -TVA Announcement - Signing Canadian

Television Rights June 22, 1986
380.30 Federal Operation Funding Agreement/Appointment of Cathy

Priestner, Oval Assistant Manager Sept. 22, 1986
380.31 Review Committee Established Sept. 27, 1986
380.32 Royal Bank May 15, 1986
380.33 Revised Olympic Games Plan May 16, 1986

380.34 Canada Post Stamp Launch - Biathlon, Hockey
October 15, 1986

380.35 International Olympic Committee Agreement

July 18, 1986
380.36 Review Committee October 24, 1986
380.37 Protocol of Friendship October 20, 1986
380.38 Report of Review Committee November 21, 1986

53


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box

24

24
24
24, 47
24
24
24
24
24
24, 25
25, 47

25

File

380.39

380.40

380.41

380.42

380.43

380.44

380.45

380.46

380.47

380.50

380.51

380.52

International Ski Federation Approval of Mount Allan

Report of the Board Meeting

Frank King becomes new C.E.O.
CBC Radio Rights Holder signing
IBM signing

Xerox signing

Presentation of Native Involvement
Safeway signing

Motorola signing

Weston Foods signing

Suzuki signing

Unknown

54

December 19, 1986
December 19, 1986
December 19, 1986
March 11 1987
March 31, 1987
April 15, 1987

April 24, 1987

April 29, 1987

April 30, 1987
August 27, 1987
September 1987

ca. 1987


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary
XXIIl. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Provincial
Politicians (280). -- ca. 1986-1987. -- 5 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of provincial politicians were taken for
reference and documentary purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
Photographers include Larry Fisher (Picture This Photography).

File listing:

Box  File

45 280.01 Premier of Alberta

45 280.02 Members of the Legislative Assembly, Alberta

55


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary
XXIV. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Signs (440). -- ca.
1985-1987. -- 94 transparencies.
Archival Description: This material includes mostly graphics of signs, flags and
venues.
File listing:
Box File

29 440.07 Graphics for signs representing sporting events

29 440.09 Graphics depicting venues and flags

56


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXV. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Special Events
(390). -- 1983-1987. -- 1,528 contact prints, 1,479 transparencies, 1,161
photo negatives, 64 photo prints.

Archival Description: These are images of events such as meetings, official
visits, presentations, ceremonies, tours and other special events related to the 1988
Olympic Winter Games but occurring prior to the Games themselves. Photographers
include Larry Fisher (Picture This Photography), Roy Oomes and Simon, Banff.

Scope and Content: These images are found in Boxes 25, 26, 27, 28, 48 and
49.

A file listing follows.

57


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:

Box File

25,48 390.01 Calgary Exhibition and Stampede - General (including parade)

25,48 390.02 Concert downtown

48 390.06 Olympic Saddledome opening, October 15, 1983

48 390.07 Olympic Flag presentation, March 1984

48 390.08 Volunteer program, June 1984

48 390.17 Volunteer recognition night, May 24, 1985

48 390.21 International Ski Federation inspection tour, Nakiska, August 27,
1985

25 390.22 Unknown (downtown Calgary)

25 390.23 Unknown (Canada Olympic Park)

25 390.24 Licensee conference, March 4, 1986

25 390.25 Expo'86 imagess (includes Alberta Pavilion), March 1986

48 390.26 International Olympic Committee press sub-commission, April 14,
1986 (includes booklet)

25, 48 390.27 ABC-TV visit, May 6, 1986

25 390.28 Lord Carrington's Tour of Venues, June 6, 1986

25, 48 390.29 100,000th visitor to Calgary Olympic Centre, June 10, 1986

25 390.30 OCO'88 Annual General Meeting, June 20, 1986

25 390.31 Volunteer orientation, June 1986

25, 48 390.32 Princess Anne's visit to Calgary, May 23, 1986

25, 26,48 390.33 Volunteer recognition night, May 23, 1986

58


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box File

26, 48 390.34 Badge presentation - University of Calgary Dinos football, July 9,
1986

26, 48 390.35 Canada Summer Games Opening Ceremonies, July 5, 1986

26, 48 390.36 Juan Antonio Samaranch's visit to Calgary, July 17, 1986

26 390.37 Badge presentation - Calgary Stampeders football, July 18, 1986

26, 48 390.38 Crown Prince of Thailand visit to Calgary, July 26, 1986

26 390.39 Olympic Plaza paint-in, August 4, 1986

26, 48 390.40 Badge presentation - Calgary Cannons, August 4, 1986

26 390.41 Biathlon technical delegate inspection tour, August 19, 1986

26 390.42 Cross-country technical inspection tour, August 19, 1986

26, 48 390.43 International coaches conference, August 23, 1986

26 390.44 Father David Bauer Olympic Arena opening, September 21, 1986

26, 48 390.45 Canmore RCMP station official opening, September 25, 1986

26, 48 390.46 Ticket launch, September 30, 1986

26, 48 390.47 Staff venue tour, November 22, 1986

26, 48 390.48 Canada Olympic Park official opening, November 23, 1986

26 390.52 Hospitals recognition, January 7, 1987

26, 48 90.53 Vladislav Tretiak's visit to Calgary, December 29, 1986

26 390.54 "Art on Billboards" launch, January 24, 1987

49 390.55 Calgary Olympic Centre birthday party, January 24, 1987

26, 27 390.56 Ca7lgary Winter Festival: One Year and Counting, Feb, 12-15.,
198

59


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box
49

27

27

27

27
27,49

27,49

27
27, 49
27, 28
49
49
49
28, 49
28
28
28
28
28

49

Eile

390.57
390.58
390.59
390.60
390.61
390.62

390.63

Rick Hansen visit to Calgary, February 23, 1987

AGT phone book cover announcements, February 26, 1987
Stamp launch, April 3, 1987

Prince Albert of Monaco, Canada Olympic Park, March 22, 1987
Licensee Conference, April 6, 1987

Volunteer appreciation night, May 22, 1987

Canadian Western Natural Gas model of tower with flame, May

26, 1987

390.64

390.67

390.68

390.69

390.70

390.71

390.72

390.73

390.74

390.76

390.77

390.78

390.80

Mayor's Day Challenge, May 27, 1987

Calgary Olympic Centre grand re-opening, June 20, 1987
Calgary Exhibition and Stampede, July 3, 1987

Officials

Officials

Officials

J.A. Samaranch visit to Olympic Plaza, September 1987
Balloon Festival Conference, Saddledome, September 1987
Soviet Sports Minister Gramov's visit, February 1987
Test lighting of torch on Calgary Tower, October 1987
Unknown

Canada Olympic Park

Unknown

60


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Box File

28 390.82 Opening of Olympic Visitors Centre, Canada Olympic Park,
November 15, 1987

49 390.84 Olympic Saddledome

28 390.87 Broadcast Hill Media Village Official Opening, November 19, 1987

28 390.88 Immunization, Olympic Plaza, ca. 1987

28 390.89 Unknown (downtown Calgary)

49 390.91 Fireworks, the Nylons, ca. 1987

61


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXVI. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Sports (210). --
1984-1987. -- 3,186 transparencies, 1,137 photo negatives, 1 photo print.

Archival Description: These images of athletes and sporting events were taken
for reference and promotional purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games. The
sports depicted include alpine skiing, biathlon, bobsleigh, cross country skiing, figure
skating, ice hockey, luge, nordic combined, ski jumping, speed skating, curling, short
track speed skating, freestyle skiing and disabled skiing.

Scope and Content: These images are found in Binders 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17,
18, 19, 20, 21 and 22, and in Boxes 38 and 39.

A file listing follows.

62


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:

Binder/Box File

12,13, 14, 38 210.01 Alpine Skiing (.0070-.0154 Husky Women's World Cup,
March 1986; .0155-.0225 Women's World Cup at Sunshine,
February 1985; .0226-.0230 Men's World Cup at Panorama,
March 1986; .0412-.0535 Men's World Downhill, March 15,
1987; .0536-.0788 Noram Races, December 21-23, 1986)

14, 15, 38 210.02 Biathlon (.0021-.0030 at Canmore Nordic Centre,
December 1986; .0041-.0300 Coors World Cup, Canmore
Nordic Centre, February 21-22, 1987)

15 210.03 Bobsleigh (.0017-.0044 Bobsleigh Trials, Canada Olympic
Park, March 1986; .0144-.0151 Canadian Championships,
Canada Olympic Park, December 7, 1986; .0151-.0210
World Cup Two-Man, February 27, 1987; .0211-.0290 World
Cup Two-Man, March 1, 1987; .0291-.0370 World Cup Four-
Man, March 7-8, 1987)

15 210.04 Cross-country Skiing (.0031-.0033 Roller skier training,
June 1986; .0035-.0042 World Cup Men's Cross-Country,
Canmore Nordic Centre, January 10, 1987; .0089-.0141
Women's 10 K Classical, Canmore Nordic Centre, January
10, 1987; .0217-.0275 Men's 15 K Classical, Canmore
Nordic Centre, January 11, 1987)

15, 16, 38 210.05 Figure Skating (.0075-.0087 Calalta Figure Skating Club,
April 25, 1986)

16, 17, 38 210.06 Ice Hockey (.0085-.0090 Team Canada vs. West Germany,
November 21, 1986; .0116-.0125 Team Canada vs. Moscow
Selects at Saddledome, December 1985; .0126-.0474
Calgary Cup, December 27, 1986 - January 3, 1987)

17,18 210.07 Luge (.0015-.0023 Canada Olympic Park - Bob and Luge
Skeleton, March 1986; .0024-.0052 Canada Olympic Park,
October 1986; .0053-.0058 Canada Olympic Park practice
runs, October 15, 1986; .0059-.0071 World Cup Luge,
Canada Olympic Park, February 21-22, 1987; .0072-.0165
World Cup Luge, February 21-22, 1987)

63


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box

18

18, 38, 39

18, 19, 39

19, 39

19, 20, 39

20, 21, 39

21, 22, 39

File

210.08 Nordic Combined: Cross-country Skiing and World Cup
Jumping (.0001-.0305 December 13-14, 1986)

210.09 Ski Jumping (.0001-.0029 Canmore Athletes Information
Bureau; .0030-.0128 Canada Olympic Park, August 1986;
.0322-.0335 International Ski Federation Invitational 90 M
jumping, November 29, 1986)

210.10 Speed Skating (.0107-.0129 Canadian Women's National
Team, September 1987; .0130-.0156 Canadian Women's
National Team in University of Calgary gym, September
1987)

210.11 Curling (.0028-.0046 Scott Tournament of Hearts, 1984-
1986; .0047-.0130 Labatt's National Curling Trials, April 23,
1987)

210.12 Short-track Speed Skating - demonstration event (.0050-
.0103 Preview'88 in Max Bell Arena, October 1987)

210.13 Freestyle Skiing: ballet, aerial, mogul - demonstration event
(.0021-.0046 moguls, World Cup, Canada Olympic Park,
February 1, 1987; .0101-.0350 ballet, World Cup, January
31, 1987)

210.14 Disabled Skiing, including McDonald's Disabled Skiing

Championship (.0020-.0043 S. Lecair - Training, Banff, June
1986; .0044-.0162 Giant Slalom, Sunshine, April 9, 1987)

64


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXVII. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Sports
Organizations (250). -- 1981-1986. -- 2 transparencies, 1 photo print.

Archival Description: These images of sport organizations were taken prior to
the 1988 Olympic Winter Games for reference and documentary purposes.
Photographers include Larry Fisher and Gary Arthur.

File listing:

Binder/Box File

45 250.01 Association of National Olympic Committees
Investigative Team sent to Calgary

23 250.03 International Ski Federation

65


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXVIII. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Torch Relay
(610). -- 1986-1987. -- 774 transparencies, 233 contact prints, 232
photo negatives, 2 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images of the Olympic Torch and the Torch Relay
were taken for promotional and documentary purposes prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter
Games. Included are images of relay practice runs and the torch lighting ceremony in
Greece.

Boxes File
51 610.01 Torch Logo
29,51 610.02 Torch

29,30,51 610.03 Practice Runs (0001-.0008 CTV filming relay of torch
practice runs, February 1, 1986; .0009-.0030 torch practice
runs in the Crowsnest Pass, February 1, 1987)

30 610.04 Torch Relay - Internations

30,51 610.06 Olympic Torch Lighting Ceremony, Olympia, Greece

30,31,51 610.07 Torch Relay, Canada

66


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXIX. Communications Group. Information Services Division, Venues (110). --
1982-1987. -- 3,060 transparencies, 712 contact prints, 683 photo negatives,
279 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images show the various venues in and around
Calgary which were used for the 1988 Olympic Winter Games, including maps of the
venues, Calgary Athletes Village, Canmore Athletes Village, Nakiska, Canada Olympic
Park, the Olympic Speed Skating Oval, the Olympic Saddledome, Canmore Nordic
Centre, McMahon Stadium, the Olympic Volunteer Centre, Calgary Olympic Centre,
Father David Bauer Olympic Arena, the International Broadcast Centre (Big Four
Building), the Main Press Centre (Round-Up Centre), Olympic Plaza, Calgary Curling
Club, Max Bell Arena, the Medical Control Laboratory at Foothills Hospital, Stampede
Corral, the media villages at Lincoln Park and Broadcast Hill, the Olympic Hall of Fame,
Owasina Hall (the Olympic Officials Village at SAIT), and the Accreditation Centre.
These images were taken prior to the 1988 Olympic Winter Games, and document the
construction and renovations undertaken.

Scope and Content: This material is contained in binders 1-10 and in boxes 33-
37.

A file listing follows:

67


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:

Binder/Box File

1 110.01 Venue Maps. 1982-87. 13 transparencies.

1,33 110.02 Calgary Athletes Village. 1983-87. 142 transparencies, 11 prints,
27 contact prints, 6 negatives. Interior and exterior shots of
residences, sports facilities and the campus at the University
of Calgary, where Olympic athletes lived during the 1988
Olympic Winter Games. Photographers include Larry Fisher
and Com/Media Photography.

.0003-.0009 University of Calgary signage

.0010-.0015 First additional complex, March 4, 1983,
photographed by Tom Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

.0016-.0017 Construction aerial, May 3, 1983
.0020-.0022 Construction update, Winter 1983

.0053-.0059 Norquay Hall interiors, May 1985, photographed
by Larry Fisher

.0066-.0075 Exteriors, June 1986
.0076-.0077 Rendering update, July 1986

.0078-.0117 New physical education facility, housing update,
August 25, 1987

.0118-.0200 Venue update, September 23 1987

1 110.03 Canmore Athletes Village. August 1987. 80 transparencies.
Includes interior and exterior facility shots, some taken
during construction. There are winter and summer shots
and some aerials. Olympic athletes lived in this Village
during the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

.0037-.0074 Construction update, August 22, 1987
.0075-.0081 Aerials, August 30, 1987

68


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

1,2,3,33 110.04 Nakiska. 1985-86. 425 transparencies, 47 prints, 80 contact
prints, 44 negatives. Shots include surveying runs, grooming
runs and the water reservoir at Mount Allan, Nakiska Lodge,
scenery, buildings (including construction) and individuals.
There are interior and exterior, summer and winter and aerial
shots. This was the location for alpine skiing during the
1988 Olympic Winter Games, as well as for demonstration
freestyle skiing. Photographers include Tom Steenaerts
(Magus Graphics), Larry Fisher, Com/Media Photography,
Roy Oomes (Images Photographic and Graphic Design),
Hallmark Photographic Services, & Canawest Master Films.

.0037-.0083 November 9, 1982, photographed by Tom
Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

.0130-.0230 Survey, November 9, 1982, photographed by
Tom Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

.0231-.0299 Bob Niven, March 19, 1983

.0300 Rendering (for reference purposes only),
photographed by ABL Photographic Technics

.0301 Olympic ski runs, photographed by ABL Photographic
Technics

.0304-.0309 Olympic ski runs - rendering
.0310-.0415 Presentation

.0436-.0438 Aerial cutlines, Summer 1984, photographed by
Roy Oomes (Images)

.0465-.0472 September 1, 1984, photographed by Roy
Oomes (Images)

.0487-.0504 Aerial - cutlines with snow, November 15, 1984,
photographed by Canawest Master Films

.0657-.0684 February 12, 1985

.0715 Steam from foundation (warming frozen ground)

69


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

1,2,3,33 110.04 .0725-.0734 May 23, 1984
.0738-.0754 June 22, 1985

.0890-.0896 Construction updates, buildings and lifts,
Summer 1985 .0897-.0899 Signage, August 1985

.0900-.0909 Construction updates, buildings, September
1985

.0910-.0934 Construction updates, ski lifts and buildings,
September 1985

.0941-.0959 Construction updates, November 1985
.0960-.1007 Aerials, February 1986

.1019-.1026 Aerials, ski runs and buildings, April 1986
.1027-.1032 Aerials, April 1986

.1033-.1045 Aerials, ski runs and buildings, April 1986
.1052-.1062 Day lodge interiors, April 1986
.1063-.1075 Ski runs, May 1986

.1076-.1097 Nakiska Lodge, August 1986
.1098-.1106 Ski runs, October 1986

.1107-.1111 Nakiska Lodge aerial, October 1986
.1115-.1140 Official opening, December 5, 1986
.1141-.1166 First day of skiing, December 4, 1986
.1171-.1190 Arrivals, February 2, 1987

.1191-.1204 Arrivals - Men's World Cup, March 15, 1987

.1215-.1239 Homologation, August 30, 1987

70


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

1,2,3,33 110.04 .1256-.1263 Aerials
1255 Graphic - Alpine ski course, July 14, 1987
.1270-.1316 Update, December 1987

3,4,34 110.05 Canada Olympic Park. 1984-87. 625 transparencies, 124 prints,
122 negatives, 133 contact prints. Photographers include
Jaylyn Designs Ltd. These images show the original
Paskapoo Olympic site on the western edge of Calgary as
well as shots of the construction of the bobsleigh and luge
runs and the ski jumps. In addition to these three sports,
Canada Olympic Park was the site of the ski jumping
component of nordic combined during the 1988 Olympic
Winter Games, as well as demonstration freestyle skiing
(aerials and ballet) and the exhibition event of disabled
alpine skiing. Also included at Canada Olympic Park are the
Olympic Training Centre, the Olympic Hall of Fame and the
Olympic Visitors Centre. Included are aerial shots.

.0641-.0657 Bob and luge construction update, September
1985

.0668-.0675 Bob and luge construction update, Nov. 1985
.0685-.0692 Ski jumps construction update, September 1985
.0713-.0719 Ski jumps construction update, November 1985
.0732-.0743 Ski jumps construction update, January 1986
.0744-.0746 Ski jumps construction, aerial, January 1986
.0747-.0768 Ski jumps construction update, January 1986
.0769-.0770 Ski jumps construction update, February 1986
.0771-.0777 Ski jumps construction update, March 1986
.0780-.0790 Bob and luge construction update, March 1986

.0791-.0815 Construction updates - aerials, March 1986

71


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

3,4,34 110.05 .0877-.0883 Ski jumps construction updates, April 1986
.0884-.0893 Construction updates - aerials, April 1986
.0894-.0906 Sunset shots, April 1986
.0907-.0911 Bob and luge construction update, May 1986
.0912-.0924 Ski jumps construction update, May 1986

.0925-.0928 Olympic training construction update (Centre),
June 1986

.0929-.0941 Bob and luge - start construction update
(houses), June 1986

.0942-.0960 Ski jumps construction update, June 1986
.0961-.0975 Ski jumps construction update, August 1986
.0976-.0996 Ski jumps sunset shots, August 10, 1986
.0997-.1010 Aerials construction update, September 2, 1986
.1021-.1031 Bobsleigh/luge track, October 1986
.1032-.1039 Aerials, October 1986

.1040-.1046 90 M ski jump, October 1986

.1047-.1051 Ski jump construction update, Nov. 1, 1986
.1052-.1064 Luge runs at night, October 1986
.1066-.1068 December 1986

.1070-.1123 February-March 1987

.1124 Artist's rendering, March 12, 1987

.1193-.1197 Bob and luge track with rocks and damaged
pipe, February 21-22, 1987

72


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

3,4,34 110.05 .1201-.1217 Venue update, August 17, 1987
.1233-.1251 Venue update, September 3, 1987

4,5,35 110.06 Olympic Speed Skating Oval. 1984-87. 340 transparencies, 221
negatives, 273 contact prints, 32 prints. This was the venue
for speed skating at the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
Photographers include Larry Fisher, Jaylyn Designs Ltd. and
Hallmark Photographic Services.
.0061-.0063 Model (exterior and interior)
.0064 Rendering
.0065-.0071 Construction, August 1984
.0072-.0079 Stress testing, September 17, 1984
.0080-.0086 Aerial view of site, October 1984
.0110 Aerial
.0111-.0116 Schematic seating plan
.0130-.0132 Construction updates, March 1985
.0140-.0143 Construction update, July 1985
.0154-.0156 Construction update, September 1985
.0175-.0178 Construction update, November 1985
.0182-.0197 Construction update, buttress, early 1986
.0200-.0203 Construction update, aerials, February 1986
.0204-.0207 Construction update, February 1986

.0208-.0212 Construction update, roof spans

.0213-.0216 Construction update, roof spans, March 1986

73


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

4,5,35 110.06 .0217-.0236 Construction update, aerials, April 1986
.0237-.0244 Construction update, roof spans, April 1986
.0245-.0273 Construction update, June 1986
.0274-.0282 Construction update, June 20, 1986
.0283-.0304 Construction update, August 1986

.0305-.0312 Aerial view with Canada Olympic Park, August
21, 1986

.0313 Construction Sign, August 1986

.0314-.0331 Construction update, September 2, 1986,
photographed by Larry Fisher

.0332-.0344 Construction update, October 1986

.0345-.0346 Rendering update, July 1986

.0347-.0349 Exteriors, Autumn 1986

.0350-.0354 Exterior, November 1, 1986

.0355-.0365 Interior, November 1, 1986

.0366-.0376 Aerial update, February 1987

.0576-.0582 Exteriors from Kananaskis Hall, Aug. 25, 1987

.0583-.0595 Exteriors from Library Tower, August 31, 1987
5,6, 35 110.07 Olympic Saddledome. 1983-87. 187 transparencies, 40

negatives, 29 prints, 34 contact prints. This was the

principal venue for ice hockey and figure skating during the

1988 Olympic Winter Games.

.0007 View from LRT station, May 3, 1983, photographed
by Tom Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

74


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

5,6,35

110.07

.0017-.0018 Construction, March 4, 1983, photographed by
Tom Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

.0019-.0022 Construction, May 3, 1983, photographed by
Tom Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

.0023 Photographed by Bill Herriot

.0026-.0037 Aerial view, Autumn 1983, photographed by
ABL Photographic Technics

.0038-.0040 Autumn view, 1983, photographed by Tom
Steenaerts, Magus Graphics

.0052-.0115 Exteriors, December 19, 1984, photographed by
Ottmar Bierwagen

.0119-.0132 Interiors, 1985
.0135-.0140 Exteriors, June 3, 1985, photos by Larry Fisher
.0152-.0154 Aerials, April 1986
.0186-.0226 Interiors, May 9, 1986
.0227-.0232 Signage, May 9, 1986
.0233-.0241 Interiors, August 1986
.0251 Exterior, September 1986
.0252-.0256 Aerials, September 1986
.0257-.0261 Aerials, October 1986
.0262-.0266 Interiors, October 1986
.0273-.0274 Aerials, February 1987
.0275-.0279 Exteriors, April 1987

.0394-.0399 Schematics of seating

75


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

6,7, 36 110.08 Canmore Nordic Centre. 1985-87. 389 transparencies, 145
negatives, 24 prints, 19 contact prints. This was the venue
for cross country skiing, the biathlon and the cross country
component of the nordic combined during the 1988 Olympic
Winter Games, as well as the exhibition event of disabled
(blind) skiing
.0422-.0429 Renderings
.0430-.0435 Construction update, July 1985
.0442-.0448 Construction updates, September 1985
.0449-.0455 Construction updates - Lisbon presentation
.0456-.0462 Construction update, October 1985
.0463-.0473 Construction update, November 1985
.0474-.0480 Ski trails, February 1986
.0481-.0483 Aerials, February 1986
.0490-.0509 Construction update, April 1986
.0510-.0550 Construction update, June 1986
.0551-.0585 Construction update, August 1986
.0586-.0596 Day lodge/mountains, September 7, 1986
.0597-.0598 Trail system aerial, October 1986
.0599-.0603 Day lodge construction update, October 1986
.0604-.0607 Team waxing rooms, October 1986
.0608-.0618 Recreational use, June 1986

.0619 October 15, 1986

76


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

6,7, 36 110.08 .0620-.0639 Official opening, December 6, 1986 (.0626
shows Kirsten M. Horne, age 10, Foothills Nordic Ski Club
member)

.0640-.0650 Venue update, November 15, 1986
.0651-.0655 December 1987

.0660-.0690 Aerial update, February 2, 1987
.0709-.0799 Aerial update, February 2, 1987
.0792-.0808 Update, December 1987

7,36 110.09 McMahon Stadium. 1986-87. 131 transparencies, 1 print, 10
negatives, 8 contact prints. The location of the opening and
closing ceremonies of the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
.0005-.0007 Renderings (out of date)

.0008-.0010 Current renderings

.0011-.0072 Expansion - press box elevator construction
.0073-.0075 Expansion - press box elevator completed
.0099-.0112 Aerials, April 1986

.0121 Exterior, August 1986

.0122-.0146 Exterior, September 1, 1986

.0147-.0148 Playing field/seating, October 1986

.0149 Rendering update, July 1986

.0150-.0165 Construction update, April 1987

.0166 Scenic view, August 25, 1987

.0168-.0203 Venue update, July 1, 1987

77


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

7, 36 110.09 .0204-.0228 Aerials, September 1987
.0234 Seat plan, September 1987
7,8, 36 110.10 Olympic Volunteer Centre. 1984-87. 63 transparencies, 1
negative, 55 contact prints. Located at McMahon Stadium.
.0001-.0002 Construction, summer 1984
.0003-.0010 Construction, July 3, 1984
.0011-.0015 Construction update, October 1984
.0016-.0018 Construction update, November 1984
.0019-.0022 Construction update, January 1985
.0031-.0034 Construction update, interiors
.0035-.0039 Construction update, exteriors, summer 1985
8, 36 110.11 Calgary Olympic Centre. 1982-87. 138 transparencies,
3 prints, 56 negatives, 39 contact prints. This facility was
located downtown. Photographers include Larry Fisher.
.0001-.0017 Renderings
.0018-.0037 Construction
.0048-.0055 Street views
.0056-.0080 Displays
.0081-.0110 Official opening
.0111-.0136 Official opening and press conference
.0137-.0150 Official opening - official group shot

.0150-.0185 Visitors

78


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

8, 36 110.12 Father David Bauer Olympic Arena. 1983-1985. 125
transparencies, 34 negatives, 33 contact prints. This was
the site of three hockey games and the compulsory
component of the figure skating competition at the 1988

Olympic Winter Games. It was also the facility used for
practicing.

.0001-.0002 Pre-construction aerials, 1983
.0007-.0073 Demolition, September 1985

.0074-.0077 After demolition, October 1985

8,9, 36 110.13 International Broadcast Centre. 1984-87. 72 transparencies, 1

negative. This facility, in the Big Four Building at Stampede
Park, was dismantled after the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
It housed host broadcaster CTV. ABC, holder of U.S. rights,
was housed in an annex to the Round-Up Centre. Photo-

graphers include Larry Fisher & ABL Photographic Technics.

.0001-.0067 Site options, October 1, 1984, photographed by
ABL Photographic Technics

.0078-.0085 Big Four Building
.0091-.0102 Construction update, August 20, 1987

9, 36 110.14 Main Press Centre. ca. 1985-87. 18 transparencies, 10 prints.

This facility, in the Round-Up Centre at Stampede Park, was
dismantled after the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
Photographers include Larry Fisher.

9, 10, 37 110.15 Olympic Plaza. 1986-87. 311 transparencies, 3 prints, 3
negatives. This was the location of medal presentations
during the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

.0001-.0008 pre-construction

.0009-.0106 sod turning, May 23, 1986

79


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

9, 10, 37 110.15 .0107-.0155 fence painting and Mayor Klein sweater
presentation, August 1986

.0156-.0166 Construction in progress
.0167-.0168 Renderings - night and day
.0176-.0190 construction update, April 11, 1987
.0195-.0219 Construction update, July 7, 1987
.0226-.0282 Official opening, July 31, 1987

.0283-.0302 Daytime with visitors, September 3, 1987

10 110.16 Calgary Curling Club. ca. 1987. 3 transparencies.

10, 37 110.17 Max Bell Arena. 1986-87. 36 transparencies. Demonstration
curling and demonstration short-track speed skating events
took place here during the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.
.0001-.0015 aerial update, August 1986
.0021-.0048 National Curling trials, April 23, 1987

10, 37 110.18 Medical Control Laboratory, Foothills Hospital. 1986. 41
transparencies, 2 negatives.

.0012 Dr. Challis
.0016-.0020 Dr. Challis
10, 37 110.19 Stampede Corral. ca. 1987. 9 transparencies, 1 print, 1 negative.

This was the secondary venue for ice hockey and figure
skating during the 1988 Olympic Winter Games.

80


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Binder/Box File

10, 37 110.20 Media Villages. 1987. 117 transparencies, 4 negatives. These
included Lincoln Park in the southwest and Broadcast Hill in
the northwest. The international print media and technical
support personnel were based here.

.0001-.0036 Lincoln Park construction, August 7, 1986
.0037-.0040 Broadcast Hill, February 4, 1987
.0041-.0046 Lincoln Park, February 5, 1987
.0047-.0067 Lincoln Park, March 5, 1987

.0090-.0101 Broadcast Hill exteriors, August 27, 1987
.0102-.0113 Lincoln Park exteriors, August 27, 1987

.0114-.0117 Broadcast Hill from the University of Calgary,
August 31, 1987

.0122-.0131 Lincoln Park, October 1987

.0132-.0150 Broadcast Hill, November 1987

10 110.21 Olympic Hall of Fame. ca. 1987. 12 transparencies. These
images are of a model of the Olympic Hall of Fame, located
at Canada Olympic Park.

10 110.22 Owasina Hall (Olympic Officials Village, Southern Alberta Institute
of Technology). October 1987. 15 transparencies. This
was where exhibition athletes, officials of medal sports and
volunteers from outside Calgary stayed during the 1988
Olympic Winter Games.

10 110.23 Accreditation Centre and processing of accreditation cards.
ca. 1987. 28 transparencies. This facility was located in
a double hangar at the Calgary International Airport.

81


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

XXX. Communications Group, Information Services Division, Artificial Series. --
1985-1987. -- 344 transparencies, 327 photo negatives, 291 contact prints
and 6 photo prints.

Archival Description: These images were taken prior to the 1988 Olympic
Winter Games for reference and documentary purposes but were never integrated into
the numbering system with the rest of the photo images. They were however filed
according to subject, and have been assigned numbers according to the box and file
they are found in (for instance, 32-14-11 is Image 11 in File 14 of Box 32).

A file listing follows.

82


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

File listing:

Box File

32 32-1 Miscellaneous People (Individuals)

32 32-2 Miscellaneous People (Groups)

32 32-3 Adopt-A-Parent

32 32-4 Arts Festival

32 32-5 Food Services

32 32-6 Library

32 32-7 Media

32 32-8 Medical

32 32-9 Nakiska/Canada Olympic Park/Canmore Nordic Centre
- Volunteers

32 32-10 Telecommunications

32 32-11 Ticketing

32 32-12 Transportation

32 32-13 Venue Co-ordinators Meetings, Olympic Volunteer Centre

32 32-14 Youth

83


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

SLIDES

Binder #1
Binder #2
Binder #3
Binder #4
Binder #5
Binder #6
Binder #7
Binder #8
Binder #9
Binder #10
Binder #11
Binder #12
Binder #13
Binder #14
Binder #15
Binder #16
Binder #17
Binder #18
Binder #19
Binder #20
Binder #21
Binder #22
Binder #23
Box #24
Box #25
Box #26
Box #27
Box #28
Box #29
Box #30
Box #31
Box #32

APPENDIX I

110.01.0001 - 110.04.0694
110.04.0695 - 110.04.1310
110.04.1311 - 110.05.0749
110.05.0750 - 110.06.0109
110.06.0110 - 110.07.0088
110.07.0090 - 110.08.0608
110.08.0609 - 110.10.0099
110.10.0100 - 110.13.0035
110.13.0037 - 110.15.0278
110.15.0279 - 120.03.0117
120.03.0118 - 120.13.0044
120.13.0045 - 210.01.0166
210.01.0167 - 210.01.0572
210.01.0573 - 210.02.0085
210.02.0086 - 210.05.0176
210.05.0177 - 210.06.0169
210.06.0170 - 210.07.0043
210.07.0046 - 210.10.0155
210.10.0156 - 210.12.0305
210.12.0307 - 210.13.0201
210.13.0202 - 210.14.0156
210.14.0157 - 220.03.0512
220.03.0513 - 380.23.0012
380.23.0013 - 380.50.0012
380.50.0013 - 390.33.0107
390.33.0108 - 390.56.0021
390.56.0022 - 390.68.0119
390.68.0120 - 435.12.0020
435.12.0021 - 610.03.0030
610.03.0031 - 610.07.0205
610.07.0206 - 715.08.0006

BOX LIST

PRINTS, NEGATIVES AND TRANSPARENCIES

Box #33
Box #34
Box #35
Box #36
Box #37

110.02.0010 - 110.04.1253
110.05.0001 - 110.05.1276
110.06.0001 - 110.07.0401
110.08.0002 - 110.14.0036
110.15.0168 - 125.04.0064

84


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

PRINTS, NEGATIVES AND TRANSPARENCIES (con't)

Box #38 210.01.0045 - 210.09.0162

Box #39 210.09.0163 - 210.14.0112

Box #40 220.01.0001 - 220.02.0197

Box #41

Box #42

Box #43 220.03.0009 - 220.03.0484

Box #44 220.06.0001 - 220.10.0097

Box #45 230.03.0021 - 290.02.0001

Box #46 291.01.0006 - 365.02.0009

Box #47 370.05.0001 - 380.51.0056

Box #48 390.01.0001 - 390.53.0195

Box #49 390.55.0001 - 430.02.0001

Box #50 430.03.0001 - 435.13.0405

Box #51 435.19.0001 - 715.03.0012

NEGATIVES

Box #52 Files 52-1 to 52-53 (ABC Studios to C.O.P. -Ski Jumping - 90M)

Box #53 Files 53-1 to 53-37 (Canmore - Buildings and Pageantry to Figure
Skating - Exhibition)

Box #54 Files 54-1 to 54-49 (Fireworks to Nakiska - Women's Downhill
Training)

Box #55 Files 55-1 to 55-64 (Native Youth Conference to Youth Art - Images
of Winter)

85


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

INDEX
"16 DAYS Of GlOMY ... oo e e e e e e et et aaeeeaeerar——————_ 44
Y 2 38, 58, 79
Y = ] OS] (1 o |01 TSP 8
ABL PhotographiC TECHNICS.......cceeiiiiiiiii et e e 39, 69, 75, 79
ot od £ [ 7= i (o o ISP 22
BadgEsS ... 8
F oo (=T o [ r= Ui [o] g IO =T oL £ P 81
AdOPE-A-Parent PrOGIam ........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt ettt ettt eee et eeeeeeeeeeeeees 83
F X0 | (=TT 0 1 T=T o T PP PP 51-54
Canadian OlympiC ASSOCIALION .........cevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee ettt 52
CitY Of Calgary .....ccoeeeeiieiie e e e e e e e et aeea e 52
Federal GOVEIMMENT.........uuiiiiie e e et e e e e e e e e e e s 53
International Olympic COMMILLEE..........oovviiiiiii e, 53
ProvinCe Of AlDEITA .......ooviiiiie e 52
Y TSP 60
F Y I 0 T ST 24
PN oT=T g - W OT0] | (=T =T o) AN S 33
Y L1 A/ 11 LT = o < 17
AlPINE SKIINQ oot e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaeeraanaa 18, 19, 63
CombINEd SIAIOM ... 19
DOWNRNIIL.....ccoeee 18, 19
(=T B0 =1 o] o 19
1] F= 1] 1 4 PP 18
SUPET G ettt 19
Technical INSPECLION TOUN ......uvveiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeanee 58
7N 1= L 39
F Y a0 [T 6o ] o TR T 1L PP 39
Andrew, Jane
O\ Y=ol [ | Y 11
Andrews, Mayor Paula
(22T 0] 1 4 (0] (=TSP P TR PUPPPT 31, 32, 46
AICNIE BOYCE PAVIIION ...ttt 17
F (o3 1 =1 (U PP 26, 27
PP 24, 49
N 1 [ T T o USSP 50, 65
Association of National Olympic COMMITIEES. .........cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 65
ALNIBIES .o 9, 11, 13, 23, 29, 63
N O o 111 A o] 1 o o] £\ 1 o] o [H NPT TTTTTTRTTPPPPRRPP 44
Baden-Baden, WESE GEIMANY ..........uuiiiiie e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ara e e eeeees 29
[ FT0 [ [T TR PPPPPPPPPP 59
2 7 | PO 34, 49


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

2 7 25,42, 44
Banff SCROOI O FINE AITS ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeees 25
Banff SPriNGS HOEI .......eei e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeaeaes 25
Battaglial, NAINCY ... .ueiitiiiiiiiiiiiteitei bbb 43
BENNING, DENISE... .ottt e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e aaaaaaaaaes 14
BEST Of BIIOQGE ...ettttittitiititieetet bttt ettt 42
BIALNION L.t 13, 63
Technical Delegate INSPECiON TOUT ......ccoeeiei i 59
2T TV Vo =T TR ) 3 -V S 75
2 T0] o151 =1 o | o I 10, 63
BOWNESS PATK .....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeietteeeeeeeee bbb e e 27
Y= oY U G EST= o= | [ 14
BritiSh OlYMPIC TEAIM ....uuiii et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e aa e e e eeaaaaeeees 9
2T = To (0= ] B 1 R 81
Broadcast Hill Media Village
OFFICIAL OPBIING ... 61
10 ] (o] TR = AV PP PP 20
O I - 1 R 23, 27
Calalta Figure SKating ClIUD .........cooi oo e e 63
CAIAWAY PATK ... e e e e e e e e e e e 27
(O 1[0 = Y/ 8, 26, 27
(@31 3V - 1 42
DOWNIOWN ... e e e eeees 8, 22, 24, 26, 58, 61
= Toa £ (ol V= o = ST 8
= T Lo Ko o113 26, 27
Municipal BUIiNgG......coooveiiiiiee e eeeees 15, 27
PIUS 15 .. 8
SKYIINE e 8,9
Calgary
[0 (011177 1 (0117 o LR 27
(0= 1[0 F= T VA N 101 1= (=TS V1= o = 9, 68
(@] 0111 1 U o310 o JHN PSP 68
[N\ o T 0 {8 = 1Y = 1 68
(@] ToIr=1 I @] 1= o1 oo PP PRSPPPPRPRP 9
[T 00 [T 1V 68
(0= [0 F= 1 A OF= 1] 0 To] o LS TR 59
Calgary Centre for the Performing ArtS........uuue oo e e e e e e e e e e e eeenene 33
Calgary CUrNG ClUD ... e e e 42, 80
Calgary Exhibition and Stampede..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiee e 30, 39, 58, 60
PaArAde ... e 44
Calgary FOIK FESHIVAL ........ccoiieieiiiiei e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e aa e e e e e eeeaeeeeees 49
Calgary International AIfPOIT .........iiie e e e e e e eeeraa s 22, 27,81
Calgary OlymMPIC CeNIIE......ccoeeieeeiecee e e e e e e e e e 10, 42, 58-60, 78
(@] 0111 1 U o3 10 o NP 78
LECIUIE TREALIE ....ceeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 45
OFficial OPENING ..ceeeiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e 78

[T 0 [T 1 Vo 78


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Calgary Olympic Development ASSOCIALION ...........ccoviviiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeenes 29
Calgary Philharmonic Orchestra
Porgy and Bess Rehearsal............ooouuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e 10
Calgary Public Library
OlymPiIC INFOMMALION. ...ttt 39
Calgary Stampeders (fOOthall) ...........coooiriiiiiiii e e 59
(@2 [0 =V 0 1LY PR 20, 27, 60
(@101 {0 [ 70 0 I o | o1 (1 o [P 10, 20
Calgary WINtEr FESTIVAL ... 59
(@2 1[0 F= 1 Y2074 o o 1RSSR 22
[ =] 015 (o T (o == 1 S 27
Canada Olympic Park ..........ccccccvvimmnmiiniiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 10-12, 28, 42, 58, 60, 64, 71, 72, 74, 81, 83
Cauldron LIGNTING ........eeeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeees 10
(@d0] 0153 1 (8 ox 1 o] o RO PP 71,72
OFFICIAL OPBIING ... s 59
OlymPIC ViSItOrS CENIIE ... ..ccceeeeeeeice e e e e e e e 60
RENUEIINGS ... 72
Ski Jumping Opening CEreMONIES .......cieeeeeeeeeeieie e ee e e e 12
(@ T T To = =0 1 SR 53
Canada Summer Games
OPENING CEIEMONIES . ...ttt 59
Canadian OlympiC ASSOCIALION .........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e 29, 37,52
Canadian Olympic 1C& HOCKEY TEAM ... .uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb 15
(@ TaF=To [ F=Ta I @ 1Y o ] o1 (o3 I =T T o USRS 9
Canadian Pacific
DONALION ... 52
Canadian Western NAtUFal Gas .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e ee et e e e e aaeeeeeee 60
Canadian Women's National Speed SKating Team ...........ceiiiiieiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e eeeeeeiee e e e e e 64
Canawest Master FilMS ... e e e aaans 69
(22T o] 1 0[] (=TT 12, 31, 32, 42, 44, 46
Athletes INformation BUI€aAU ...........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 64
HaNdS ACIOSS CANMOIE .....ccceiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e eeeees 12
[ (015 o] | = | PP 42
Olympic INformation CeNtre ............eiiiieeiieeecee e e e 31, 32
RCMP Station Official OpeNiNg .......cceuuueuiiiiiieeeiiiiii e 59
TOWN OFfiCES. ..t 42
Canmore ALhIetes VIllage. ... 12, 68
(@] ToT =1 I @] o 1= o1 oo 12
Y= 1| IO 1TSS 12
CanmMOre NOFJIC CENIIE ......uuiiiiii s 13, 14, 44,76, 77, 83
(@101 (o 170 o I I To | o1 (] o [PPSR 13
(@d0] 0153 1 18 o1 10} o HO PP 76
OFficial OPENING ...eeeeiiiiiei e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 77
[T 0 [T 1 Vo 76
SNOW STOCKPIHING eeeveeiiii et 13

L= VLIS 2] (] SRR 76


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

(@ 1] 0o | (o o TR 1N 0] o RSP 58
(0T (=] 0 010 0TS 12, 20, 34, 57, 66
(@4 0757 o P 14
(@4 [0 1] 0T TS r= To [T o U PP PPPPPPPPPP 34
1Y 1T = | 19
Ceremonies
Olympic Plaza RECEPLION .......ooeiiiiiieii e 20
(@] 07= 011 0o TN 20
OpeNiNg, RENEAISAL........cccoc e e 21
OPENING, STAGEMA. ... ettt 34
(@ = 11T I =1 U o] TP URPUUUUUURUUUUUR 80
@4 01 1511 .= TR 42
(@ (o151 o T OL=T =T 0 T0] 1= 14
STAGEM ...ttt 34
Coca Cola
ST (o] 01101 TN 52
Com/Media PhotOgraphy ..........ouuiiiii e e e e e 68, 69
(@] o= g D T- 1Y/ [ R 49
(@] = | TP TP PRSP PUUURURRR 22,80
Costa RICAN OlYMPIC TEAIM ...ttt s 12
CroSS COUNLIY SKIING ..uuiieeceiieie e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 13, 14, 63
Technical INSPECTION TOUT ... 59
Crown Prince oOf Thailand............u e 59
(O 01T [T B = L PP UPPPPRRUPPPPPRIN 66
CTV HOSt BrOAUCASTET ......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 38,79
TVA SIONING ..ottt e e e e e e et et b e e e e e e e e eeettn e e e e eaaeeennnen 53
CUIUIAIL INSTIEUTIONS ... a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e annnans 33
L@ 1111 o PSSR 17
NAONAI THIAIS.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eeeeees 80
Scott Tournament of Hearts 1984..........coo i 64
2= T 501 T [P UPR 14
DV oL U]V O o1 RSP 13
D172 1] (=0 IS (1T 11, 14
McDonald's Disabled Skiing Championship ... 64
[0 To IS (=0 [ o= To = 12
EAU ClAIrE BUS BalNS... . ittt e e e et ettt e e e e e e e e e essaan e e e e eeeeeeeeaes 24
Educational CurriCulum PrOQram .........cooeieeiiiieiiiie e e e e et s e e e e e e e e e eaanaa e e eeeaees 53
TS = o I (o ) o TR 14
a1 C=T =V ] 1= o 9, 12, 34, 49, 58
[ g TolSTo] o T 4 o1 £SO USRSURPP 13
(0 S 1 PP 58
Father David Bauer OlYMPIC AFEN@ ......ooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiae ettt e et e e e e eeeeaees 14, 15, 79
DEMOIITION ..o 79
(@] 01T o1 o PSSP 59
Federal Express
I [ 11 o [P SRPP 53

T 1T TR Y/ o T | = S 23


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

FIQUIE SKALING ......ccciiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e eeeeeennnes 14, 15, 63
[T TR = T 53
1210 PP 15, 61
Fisher, Larry........ccccceevvvvnnnns 3,5,7, 24,26, 27, 38, 39, 41, 43, 46, 51, 55, 57, 65, 68, 69, 73-75,
78,79

Fitzpatrick, Bill

OCO'88 ACCESS GAEKEEPET ...ttt 11
174 0 F= L1 [ N o] o o SRR 12
= T RSP PPTR 18, 23, 56

(011 41 0 oS 37,58
00 o ST =T Vo = SRR 83
Foothills Hospital

Medical Control Laboratory ... 80
[oTo 11 o111 KSR A\ o T Toa] (I O L1 ] o PP 77
01 (o TN 1T | o 26, 27
Freestyle SKING ....cooveeii e e aaas 10, 64
(7= 1118 o TR 1Y/ = S 41, 43
GartenNMann, ChISHINA........ooooii i 23
(7T a1 T = LY, o) (o ] £ TSRS 28

Y To 11 o P 52
GIENDOW MUSBUM ...ttt e et et e e e et e et e e e e e e s eaa s e ea e e easeanesansaenas 22,33,53
Governor-General JEANNE SAUVE .......ccooiiiiiiieeeeee et 13,15
Governor-General's LIterary AWAIAS..........ooooiii oo 15
Gramov, SoViet SPOItS MINISTET .......ccoviiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e 60
LT =T ] 02U PURPPPPURPTRN 56
Greece

Olympic Torch Lighting CeremoNy .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeei e 66
L] (011101 T PP 83
Hall, JAmMES RICNAIT ......... ettt e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeaes 26
Hallmark PhotographiC SEIVICES .........uiiiii it e e e e e eeanes 26, 69, 73
HANSEN, RICK. ...t e ettt e e e e e e e e arba e e e e s 10, 59
[ P UYLV = 1 = SR 13
HEIEAGE PaArK ... . ettt e e e e et r e e e e e eeeeeaaeas 44
HEITIOT, Bill ..ottt 75
[ T V=TT I o [0 1o 31, 32,41, 44, 45

KimM JONNSIONE ....cciiiiiiiiiii e 42

LN DIFAWINGS ..ttt e ettt e e ettt e e e e e et et ettt s e e e e e e e et eatbaa e e e e e e e eeeennnnana s 42

o3 (0T | = 131 42

With Mickey Mouse and MiNNI@ MOUSE .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 44
L 10 TR 1Y TP 77
[ [0 15T o] = 1 PSSR 59
L (0112 O PPPOPPPPPPPP 27
[ [T o | I O o1 111 = RSP 14
Husky World Downhill '85 Parade, Banff...............coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 42
IBM

1 T |11 o P 54


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

[CE HOCKEBY ...ttt e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e aata s e eaeaeeeennnns 15, 16, 63
(02 1[0 =1 o OA ¥ | o FEU R PP P PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPN 63
(OF= 1 0 F= T - 16
(0.4 To1 11015 [0177= 1 (= 1 15, 16
Federal Republic of GErmany...........oouuuiiiiii e 16
ST = 1 Lo T 16
=1 0 < PR 16
MOSCOW SEIBCES. .. ettt et e et e et e e e et e et e e e e eaeeaneasaaaes 63
YTV (= o T 16
TV 4 =Y 1 F= T o [ 16
=T 1 I OF= T = o £ T 63
L 1 7 15
(T T 16
ot RS Yo 01 (1] = 12, 13, 44, 49
gz Vo ToTS o) BV AT/ T ] (= 24
Images Photographic and GraphiC DESIQN ........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 69
Images PhotographiC DESIGN .......oouuiiiiiii et e e et e e e e e e e e r e e eeaaes 43
T T LU T T F22= 1 (o o 61
T Lo FAZ L0 LU= | £ 17, 39, 83
INN 0N the Lake, LaKe BONAVISIA........couuiiiiii it e et e et e e e e ra e e e 22
International BroadCast CENIIE ..........uuiiiiiiiii e e e e e e et e e s e e eaaeeeeaaes 79
(@0 0 153 1 £ U o110 1 1 79
International CoacChes CONEIENCE. ........ccuu e e e e eaaas 59
International OlympiC COMMITIEE ........uuuiiie e 16, 27, 29, 36, 58
F o | (=TT 0 1 T= o | PP 53
0] =] 0T R @L< =T o To] o)V 16
International SKi FEAEIatiON ..........uuiiiviiiiiiiice e e 54, 58, 64, 65
JaYIYN DESIONS L. ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e eeanee 71,73
L= 1T 1= R ] 1 (o TR 35
o] a1 1Yo T Y= o - T 18
B [0 o 1 (o o TR Y o (o o TS 14
o] a1 115 (o TSI [T 1 2 42
Jostens
I [ 11 o [PPSR 53
U] o T1 ST AX U o 11 o] Vo 14, 20, 22
KNG, FrankK. ... ..ot 44,46, 47, 52, 54
Klein, Mayor RaAIPN..........oi e e e e e e e 46, 80
0 T = | 17
I T |11 o R 52
KOdak BalloOn FESHIVAL ........ieniiiii et e e e e e et e e e e e e eaaes 17, 60
(o] (=T T T @10 0] o (o =TT o P 9
Labatt's Brewing Co.
1 T |11 o P 53
= To [ =] PR D To 10 [ OSSPSR 14
(051 d = U Lo 29, 44
(0= 1[0 F= T VA o [0 10 1T PSP 29

Lane's Studio PhotOgraphy .........oceeiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e ee e 39, 46


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

=Yo7 Y| A T 64
(ST 0 T L=TU DY 1Y, o] o 1= 18
LICENSEE CONFEIBNCE ... .ceviceie ettt et e e e e e e e e s e e s e e e eaaeeeeaaaas 58, 60
Lincoln Park Media VIllage.........ooeeieeiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e eeeannnnn s 18, 81
(O70] 41 1 (1 (1110 o 1 81
L0 RS2 N = 1 USRI 18, 22, 27
Line Drawings
[ 110 Y= T To I = T 1Yo | 42
[0 To [0 1 J PP 26, 27, 37
0T8T | g T=T=To O = (=Y RS 52
(0 o PRSP 11, 63
=0 [ = 1 (] 12
1Y =T 8 RS ] = o] o PR 26, 68, 69, 74, 75
[ oL d (ST ISR O] 11 (= 17,79
OFFICIAL OPEIING ... s 17
1Y T g o To [=Ta 0 T=T o A g F= g o =TSSP 53
1 =T 01 T PR 26, 27, 68
MathieSON PhOtO SEIVICE L. .. .cuuuiiiiiiiiii i e et e et e e b e e eb e e aaaaas 46
Y E Do ST LN =1 1 T 17, 64, 80
=D ST | I I 1S 18
MaYOr'S DAY ChAllENGE ......eiiiiiiiiitieiite it 60
o3| F=T g To] T3 = (o [1U ] o I 18, 20, 21, 77, 78
(@0 0 153 1 £ U o110 1 1 77
=T 00 [ 1T 77
SEALING PlaN ... 78
1 =To L= 8, 18, 38, 83
AB C i a e aaaa 38,58, 79
P AN a1 [0 T8 [ Lot =T = PR 21
(08 = T O = =0 [ o TR 54
O Y T 38, 53, 66, 79
SIleePINg JOUINAIIST ......uiiiee e e e e e e e 17
YT L= Y A =T =S 81
Y =T Tz LN r= Vo L (T 80, 83
YL ] o 1P 36, 57
Mickey MoUSE and MINNIE IMOUSE .........iiii ittt e et e e e e e e e e eebbaa e e e eeeas 44
1 (od g T | O I o 18
MOOSE COUNLIY COlOU ...ttt e e e e e e e e e et b e e e e e e e eeeatbba e e e e eeeeeeenes 43
1Yo oY I T o = SR 12
Motorola
1 T |11 o P 54
7/ (0 (o ] = 45
1Y o T8 | a1\ (o] o [V = A PP 42
MOUNE ROYAI COlBE...... . ittt e e e e e e e aa b e e e e e e e eeeees 33
YT 0 )Y = = o TSR 53

VIUSIC et et e 49


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

INBKISKA 1.1ttt 18, 19, 42, 58, 69-71, 83
AlPINE SKi COUISE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeees 70, 71
(@101 {0 170 o N To | o1 (] o PSSP 18
(@0 0 153 1 £ Uo7 10 o [ 69, 70
[ T T ] (oo = 11 o] o T 70
100 0 1 PP 37
MOUNE AN ... e e e e e e s 52, 54, 69
OFFICIAL OPBIING ... s 70
=T 00 [T Vo 69
ST (o] 4 F= Lo [T 70
NN = U T 1S 1= o = LSRR 34
National Olympic Committee
Y= 1 0] = S 40
N E YA 1Yo AVZ=T 0 41T o PR 54
Native YOULh CONFEIENCE .........ooeeiiii it e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeens 19
I TAVZ=T 3 O = o 69
[N\ o o [ 1o @011 1] o] =T o P 64
NN} (0] 0 ST OPPPPPPPPPPP 61
Oberhammer, Dr. Joerg
MEMOIIAlI SEIVICE ... ..t e e e e e s 9
O 0 88 .. e ———— 47
Annual General MEETING .......coooi i 58
Board Of DIir€CLOIS........coiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e aeaees 46, 54
EMPIOYEES ... 46, 59
[ 1Y (0 o> | 46
] o] = o PP 83
100 o PP UPPR 37
REVIEW COMMULIEE ... e e e e et eeeaaaas 53
(@] Tod =TI =TS U £ 12, 14, 24
(@ ] 1Tt T= LY AT PRSP 57
L ] T3 =Y 29, 47, 60
L@ 111V G I 1= PSP 43
(0170 4 0T o Y o =SSR 19
Olympic ArtS FESHIVAL ... e e e e e 8, 53, 83
Art 0N BillDOAIAS ... 59
DANSCENE ... e 14
gz Vo TS T o) B VYT ) = SRR 24
MaSK INStAllAtioN ........coouuiii e 17
1Yol T B I=T 0 0 = U 18
NN 1Y (0] 1 PP 61
(01001 o1 (o3 7 - 19
OPENING EVE Gal8 ..ccvviiiiiiieieeeee e 21
Porgy and Bess Rehearsal..........coooeuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 10, 22
SHUMKA DANCEIS ... oot e e e e et e e et 22
11 S [ T 1 22
OlympiC CAUIAION .....uiiiieieeeee et eeaaeees 10, 13, 18, 20, 21, 23, 60

(011770 0] 01 (o3 @ 1 S 19, 52


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

(017700 0T 11 o] [0 1 ¢ F= 1RSSR 19
OIYMPIC GAIA ..o 19
OlymPpPIC GAMES PIAN ... ..o e et e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e eeraraaaa 53
Olympic Hall Of FamM@.....coo 11,81
(@170 4] 0T o 1Y [=To F= | £ 19, 20, 34
Olympic OffiCIAIS VIllAGE ......cooeeeeeeeeeeee e 81
(010 0] 0T =] F= V. P 19, 23, 59-61, 79, 80
2 T0] 2 19
(@d0] 0153 1 11 ox 1 o] o RO PP 80
OFFICIAL OPBIING ... s 80
(@] 01T ol o OL=T =T o L0 ][R 20
RENUEIINGS ... 80
(01770 0 0Tl 01 (= P PPUSSRUPR 20
OIYMPIC RINGS ..o 12,21, 37
Olympic Saddledome.........coovviiiiiiiie e 14, 15, 19, 23, 42, 52, 60, 74, 75
(@0] 111 U Tox 1 o] o 75
(@0 =T 11 Vo PR 58
SEALING PIAN ...ttt 75
Olympic Speed SKatiNng OVal .......cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiie et e s 21,53, 73
(@ 10 | (o | 0] o 0 21
(@d0] 0153 1 (8 ox 1 o] o RO PP 73,74
T a0 1Y 1T PSSP 73, 74
SEALING PIAN ...eei e 73
ST (o] 01101 TN 52
(@110 0] oTToS] = Ta ] o ad (o Te | =1 o PSRRI 20, 53
5= T [ Tod o I RSP PPTT 53, 60
(@170 0] 01 ToT e ] (o] o IS 10, 16
OlympiC TOICH REIAY ... e e e e eeeanaes 20, 24, 42, 66
100 o PP UPPR 66
Torch Lighting CEeIreMONY ......c.uuuiiiiiii et e e e e eeeeees 66
(0170 0] o IO ST (o] £ O =] 1 (= S 60
OlymPIC VOIUNTEEI CONIIE ...ttt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e eeeeneees 78, 83
(@d0] 0153 1 18 [ox 1 0] o HO PP 78
OIYMPIC WY ...ttt oo oo e ettt e e e e e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e e e eeeeeans e eeeeeeeeesbeeeesnnnns 8
(O o]0 41T ST = {0 ) PP 69
OPENING CRIBIMONIES ...ttt e e e et e et et e e e e e e e e eettba s e e e aaaeeestbanaaaeeeeaeeeesssnnnnns 20
RENEAISAI ... 21
I = 1o [T o [ SRPP 34
OPENING EVE Gal..... oo e e e e e e e ettt s e e e e e e e eeaataa s e e eeeaeeensannnnnns 21
L@ £S1T R =] 1= o B U UPPPPPPPPPPURRTR 20
1O ] 151111 PP 44
L@ V1= 1S3 = W = L U URPPPPPPUPURPTPN 81
L I 1T L o T I = Y= PP 46
PAgEANIIY ... e e 8,11, 12,18
(LAY Y T =y Ao - 1o 24
o1 ESTT gl [0 (=] PSR SURP 27

P AN A . ..o 22


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

= 1S 26, 27, 48
PASKBIDIO0 ...ttt 71
oY/ 1 TR = 1| SR 20
=T o 11 ] (TR 11 o R 15
T (oY (= U =] o PP 19
PITY, RODYN ..ot 20

= 0 1 Y2 20
g1 (0 R OF= T o = T - TR 27, 42

Y o 11 o P 52
[ aT0 (o TV =T €] =1 11
Pictograms

Hidy and HOWAY .......oooiiiiiiiii e 42
o (0 =T N TS a0 (o [ = ] PP 55, 57
TN I =T [ o TR POPPPPPPPP 22
Politicians

[T=T0 [ = 35

Governor-General JEANNE SAUVE...........cuuviiiiiiiiieceeeee e 13, 15

Members Of Parliament ... 35

Members of the Legislative Assembly, Alberta...........ccccoooovviiiiiiiiieeeeen, 55

MINISTET OF SPOIT .ceeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 52

Premier Of AIDEIA......... i e 55

(a0 )/ (o =1 I 55
o] (o V= g o [ =TT 10, 22
0 1TV 0 1 22
= PR T | 44, 46, 47
L CSTSY=T 7= L[] 1 1S 57
PresSs CONEIENCES ...t 17,42, 44, 45, 51-53, 78
PICE, Pl .o 3,5,7,21,24
e Lo TS [T - 1 20, 53
Prince AIDErt Of MONACO ... ..o e e a e e e e e e eaaes 22,60
e (o TTS R ] F= T [ B == T o R 22,44
L oL STT SR AN ] 1 58
Project Software & Development, Inc.

I 1o 11 o [PPSR 52
[ o (o Toto ] ] T 1= T £ 1 o T 53
Public Relations

e SR T T 1[PPI 50
[ LST= 10 R =T o S 20
RECIEAtION FACHTIES . .... i e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eaaans 26, 27
12 1R = T 39
[0 [NV 0 To Lo I 1V 11 = 3,5,7,24
0 7= 10 £ 26, 28
0 T0 [T o 22
ROY O0MES @NG SIMON ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e et attb e e e e e e e e eeesesnn e e aeeeeees 57
0 )= I = 7= o1 53
U0 [T IR o 43

LTS | R = 1 )R 53


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

Safeway
ST (o] 01101 TN 54
Samaranch, Juan ANTONIO..........uuuuuuuuuuieriiiiiiiiiaee e 9,12, 14,17, 22,59, 60
SAMPSON, PAUAY ... 20
SANTA CIAUS ...t a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaeeeanannnns 45
Y= 10T I I =V | USSP 8
SAUVE, JEANNE ... s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaas 13,15
SChMIAE-FOSTEr, ANGEIA ... e e e e e e e e e e e eesanan e 13
Y070 T TSP PPPPTRRPPPPPN 39
S CUIIEY et 53
Y= 117/ T SRR 34
0 1 0 o | ] £ PPPPURPR 24
Short Track Speed SKatiNg .......uuvuiiiiiieiiiieece e e e e 18, 64, 80
L SV 1T 1 64
SNUMKEA DANCETS ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaaaanans 22
I [ =T [ 26, 28, 31, 32, 56, 68
Y (10 14T o1 T RS 12, 64
SNOW SCUIPIUIE .. s 22
SNOW, ChIET JONN ... e e e e e e e e e e 12
Southern Alberta Institute of Technology
OWASINA HAUI ...t 81
Y 01T 01 = 1 (0] = T PP UPPPTR 10, 15, 23
Y 01=T=T0 BT 1= 11 T PSSR 21,64
S SIS oot 22
Sports
[ A To] g (o T CT= Ty [T USSR 62-64
Y01 = YA = 1= Lo = Lo USSP 42
SPIUCE IMEBAUOWS ...ttt e e e et et ettt r e e e e e et e e et tbaa e e e e e e e eeesstan e e e eeeeeeesnsnnnnnnns 27
StAMPEAE PaArK ....oeeei e 17, 23, 27, 42
Big FOUI BUIIAING ...ttt e 79
(@= 10 1[0 1707 o o | o {1 o PP 23
OlYyMPIC WAIKWAY ...ttt e e e e e 23
[0 10 oo B0 o = o 1 (= 79
Start Lists
AlPINE SKIING .eieiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e eata e e e e e e eeeannes 18, 19
BODSIEIGN ... 10
(@ 1T T @0 18] 1112 <11 o P 13
D57z 1] (=70 IS (][ T PR 11
FIQUIE SKALING ....uuiiei i e e e e e et e e e e e e e eennees 14, 15
[CE HOCKEY ... ..ttt e e et e e e et e e e e e e eeeeenees 16
[0 o U PP 11
Y (I 1010 o1 o S 12
Y010 ST - 11 [T 21
SEEENAEITS, TOM .. e et e et e e e et e e e e e et e e e e eea e e e eenannns 68, 69, 74, 75
Stephen AVENUE Mall........oooiiiiiii et e et e e e e e e e e e e et aeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnes 27
Y (11 LT GRS} Y] V- TS SUPPPPUPPPURPRRN 23

) (3T U TR = T [ PP 21


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary

YU ] gL I NI Y (== USSP 64
Suzuki
Y [o 11 o P 54
SWISS OIYMPIC TEAIM ... 23
Swiss Timing
ST (o] 01101 TR 52
LI 2T o [ U= T = PSPPI 24
TeamM PetrOlEUMIB8 ... ..o et e e e e e e e e ettt a e e e e e e e e eeaasnn e aaeaeeas 23
TeamM'88 RECOGNILION ......evuuiiiiii e ee et e e e e e e e e e e e et r e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e eeeeeeestaaaaeeeeas 23
= (=TT o] o]0 00T T (0= 1[0 o SRR 83
B == Lt = 49
LI 1 == 1Y RSP 23
o 1= 1T SR PRTRRSRS 53, 83
T A = 10 1 PPN 59
o 2= £ 23
I LU PPN 57
I = U £ 0 1 7= £ o PSPPSR 26, 83
IV I YL = = PR 46
I 0= LV F= To 11 - L 2SS 59
UNIVErSity Of Calgary ......cooioieiiiiiiiiiese e e e e eeeeees 19, 26, 28, 33, 64, 68, 81
DINOS (fOOLDAII) ... e 59
Kananaskis Hall.............uiiiiiiiii e 74
[T = V2 I 1= U 74
Physical Education FaCility ... 68
Yo | ] (0= S 27
WINA TUNNEL ..o e e et e e e et e e e aaaaas 27
Venue Co-0rdiNators MEELINGS .......vvuuuuiiieeeeiie it e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeesanaeaeeees 83
V4= 010 PP 56, 67,68, 73, 77-81
1 =T 01 T USRI 68
MOdels aNd PIanS .........oouiiiiiie e 36
10 1 | T PSPPI 59
Virgin Islands OlYMPIC TEAIM .....ooiiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e e e e eeearan s 18
RV 0] 18] | (=TT S 12,13, 17, 18, 46, 58, 60, 83
Recognition NIGNT ... 58
LAY V1] e o | PR O £ 11
LAY = U LY== U T S 23
VA LS 4= T TR = T OO PUPPR 9
Weston Foods
1 T |11 o P 54
White Ram Knitting, Ltd.
1 T |11 o R 52
LAY 1T TSP 39
LAY Lo g Lo ST wd aTo] (o =T o] 0 )Y/ 46
WYMAN, DANIEL......ciiieee ettt e e e e e e et et b b e e e e e e e e et e tbba e e e as 15
Xerox

1 [ 11 o [PPSR 45, 54


ccarch
New Stamp


Copyright City of Calgary


ccarch
New Stamp




